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An African Bronze Sculpture, possibly Ashanti or Akan, depicting a figure carrying a pot on their head and
holding a bowl, 32.5cm
£25-40

An African Headdress, the wooden top, having multi-face design, with fabric and padding to the underside, with
later made stand
£40-60

Two 19th Century Algerian/North African Berber Pottery Vessels, with bands of triangle design on a red and ocre
ground, 29cm and smaller, both with damages (2)
£70-100

A small selection of African wooden plates and bowls, various sizes and designs (parcel)
£30-40

A collection of African Tribal Figures, covering various regions, ages and styles (parcel)
£70-100

An assortment of African Tribal items, comprising busts, figures, novelty items, etc, in various deifferent medium,
including metal, wood, resin, pottery, ceramic and more (parcel)
£70-100

A large collection of African Tribal Tourist items, from figures to bottles, all decorative pieces (parcel)
£50-80

A large assortment of Currency/Slave bangles, various sizes, styles and materials (parcel)
£100-200

An assortment of items, to include water/powder flasks, headdresses and a male and femal dolls with articulated
limbs (parcel)
£60-80

A Mayan Style Incense Burner, having removeable top to put sand into the base, 47cm H, together with Two
Indian Desk sets/Tidies, brass and animal horn construction, with mythical figure decoration (3)
£30-50

A pair of African Ashanti Dolls, the smaller with a later stand, the larger 36.5cm
£30-40

A Benin plaque, having figure to the top, with stylised bottom, 39cm H
£30-50

A carved African stool, having signs of age, having later built stand, 44.5cm H
£25-40

An Aztec Pottery figure, together with a Mexican Pottery Figure, both AF (2)
£25-40

A Grebo Kru Mask, having four eye design, with red pigment to the top two eyes, with applied feather decoration
to the top, 56cm
£30-50

An African Stool, having carved animal design, 36.5cm H, AF, together with a carved African Fertility stool,
possibly a Luba, modelled as a kneeling female, with engraved design round the base rim, and the seat, marked
'Odekunle’ to the base (2)

£50-80

A large carved African Smoking Male figure, the seated male figure, seated upon a animal figure, with large
smoking pipe, possible an Ingawe, having some damages, approx. 110cm H
£40-60

A large carved wooden African Male Figure, having bird figure on top of his head, with shell eyes, with damages,
160cm x 41cm
£25-40
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Two pairs of African Chains of Marriage, having male and female figure, surmounted by a wooden chain,
together with another similar (3)
£30-40

Lobi (Ghana) Statue, has considerable age, with metal stand Ex. Woolley & Wallis, on metal stand, approx.
66cm H
£70-100

Dogon (Mali) Statue, patina of age and libation, collected in Mali c.1990, approx. 85cm H
£60-80

Adan (Togo/Ghana) Shrine Figure, crusty patina of age, perspex type base, Ex European Collection, approx.
36cm H
£40-50

Luguru (Tanzania) Seated Figure with Beads, beads for eyes, having signs of age, approx. 22cm h
£30-40

Akuaba (Ghana) Figure, general wear, collected in 1976, Ex Roberto Domingos, Germany, approx. 38cm H
£40-60

Dogon (Mali) Figure, old and used with worn patina approx. 23cm H
£40-50

Dogon (Mali) Figure, worn with evidence of use, classic pose, approx. 27cm H
£40-50

Teke Janus Figure, crisply carved with dry patina, Ex Roberto Domingos and other European collections,
approx. 21cm H
£60-80

Omo Valley/Turkana (Ethipia/Kenya) Beaded Leather Ornamentation, small cowrie shells and aluminium, three
pieces (3)
£20-30

Dogon Maternity Figure, in a bended position, having dry patina, old insect damage to left side and leg, 48cm H
£50-80

Bobo Figure from Burkina Faso (Dioulasso Area), patina of age and use, Ex Dutch and Flemish Collection,
approx. 24cm H
£50-80

Baule Figure, well used with dry patina, collection marked under base, Ex German Collection, 19cm H
£30-50

An African carved wooden Walking cane, having bone handle, woth carved stylised shaft, with inlaid mother of
pearl discs, 88.5cm
£50-60

An African Carved Soapstone Chess Set, together with carved Soapstone figures of birds and a kneeling male
(parcel)
£40-60

A collection of African Tribal items, including Masks and Figures, possibly Tourist items (parcel)
£40-60

A collection of Middle Eastern metalware items, to include a snuff container, a pipe bowl, Sectarian Stamps,
Indian Votive Alter, Dishes and much more (parcel)
£60-100

An assortment of African Tools and Axes, possibly Shona, various sizes and styles (parcel)
£60-80

A good collection of carved wooden African Figures, to include an Ikotekpene Doll, Yoruba Twin Figure, and
many more, various sizes, styles and ages (parcel)
£120-180

The Collector's Auction - featuring Transport, Pratt Ware & Oriental, 5th Aug, 2025 Page 2 of 35

1N-NN



Est. 1991

The Collector's Auction - featuring Transport, Pratt Ware & Oriental, 5th Aug, 2025

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

An assortment of various Tribal items, mainly, pottery, stone and hardstone, to include a Portable Shrine, a
selection of Villanovan items, Mexican items and more (parcel)
£180-220

Four cast metal Buddhas, including a Standing Buddha with Tiger, Gautama and others (4)
£60-80

A painted leather oil bottle, having carved wooden stopper, together with a selection of other liquid vessel and
carved wooden bowls (parcel)
£60-80

An assortment of Bells, to include a Camel Bell, various hand bells, plus a Persian Water Jug (parcel)
£50-80

Two African Wooden Folding Stools, different sizes, together with an wooden Qur'an tablet (3)
£50-80

A quantity of African Tribal and Tourist items, to include carved wooden figure, brushes, a smoking pipe,
miniature Ashanti Stool with inlaid design, and much more (parcel)
£100-150

An African Warrior on Horseback figure, in cast metal, possibly Fon, together with another similar, plus a Vishnu
figure, a metalware fish and other items (parcel)

£60-80
A selection of African Wind Chimes and Bells, plus other items (parcel)
£40-50
An Ashanti Stool, in the form of an elephant, in red and grey, 45cm long
£30-40

A collection of African Style Table Lamps, including a pair of Fon Style example with figures on elephant and
horseback, a converted flask, plus two other wooden examples with porcupine quill decoration (5)
£60-80

An assortment of carved wooden dishes, various designs, together with a carved African figure and an inlaid box
(parcel)
£50-80

A pair of Sudanese Dancing Spears, having leather and hair covers shafts, together with four other spears,
including a double headed example (6) Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact
Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636 E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. Andover on T:
01264 360 333 E: info@mbeandover.co.uk

£40-50

An Igbo-Ukwa Ceremonial Spear, of all metal construction, 157.5cm long, Please note that we are unable to ship
edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636 E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or
Mail Boxes Etc. Andover on T: 01264 360 333 E: info@mbeandover.co.uk

£40-50

A group of four Assegai Spears, all with similar spear heads, , on having a bell to the lower part of the shaft, AF
(4) Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163
041 0636 E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. Andover on T: 01264 360 333 E:
info@mbeandover.co.uk

£40-60

A collection of various African Spears, having different style spear heads, including leaf and spade (parcel)
Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041
0636 E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. Andover on T: 01264 360 333 E: info@mbeandover.co.uk

£50-80
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53 A Tribal Throwing Club, possibly a 'Rungu’, having large bulbous head, 8cm diameter, on thin shaft, 55cm in
total length, Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T:
0163 041 0636 E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. Andover on T: 01264 360 333 E:
info@mbeandover.co.uk
£30-50

54 An Aboriginal 'Woomera' Spear Thrower, having large grip, with flint scraper set in natural 'gum’, 81.5cm, Please
note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636 E:
newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. Andover on T: 01264 360 333 E: inffo@mbeandover.co.uk
£40-60

55 An Australian Asymmetrical Boomerang, having longer arm, with the shorter arm having traditional decoration,
the body having incised line carving to one side and smoother carving to the other, 76.5cm, together with
another Australian Boomerang, having carved markings to the front and verso, with poker work design to the
front, 53.5cm (2) Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury
on T: 0163 041 0636 E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. Andover on T: 01264 360 333 E:
info@mbeandover.co.uk
£40-60

56 An African Shona Axe, having single edged blade, with elongated top, having double edged spear type top,
attached to wooden shaft with bulbous top, 80cm long, Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons,
please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636 E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc.
Andover on T: 01264 360 333 E: info@mbeandover.co.uk
£30-50

57 A Persian Qajar Inlaid steel axe, having engraved floral decoration, heightened with gold/gilt inlay design,
complete with decorated 10.5cm spike to top, with tubular steal shaft, overall76cm, Please note that we are
unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636 E:
newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. Andover on T: 01264 360 333 E: info@mbeandover.co.uk
£100-150

58 A Naga Dao Style hand axe, together with an African Ceremonial Axe with figural shaft, a Dayak Axe and
another (4) Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T:
0163 041 0636 E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. Andover on T: 01264 360 333 E:
info@mbeandover.co.uk
£50-80

59 A North Indian Kukri or Chopper, having 43cm long decorated blade, with florally decorated blades, with a
cartouche containing two elephants to one said and human figures and animals to the other, also with decorative
handle, 55cm overall, Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send,
Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636 E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. Andover on T: 01264 360 333 E:
info@mbeandover.co.uk
£60-80

60 An African Maasai Side Arm, complete with hand sewn sheath, 43cm in length, Please note that we are unable
to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636 E:
newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. Andover on T: 01264 360 333 E: info@mbeandover.co.uk
£20-30

61 An African Maasai Side Arm, complete with scabbard, blade 40cm, Please note that we are unable to ship
edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636 E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or
Mail Boxes Etc. Andover on T: 01264 360 333 E: info@mbeandover.co.uk

£30-50

62 A Knob Kerrie, having 77cm long shaft, with four wire bound bands, with large knob to top, 7cm in diameter
£30-50

63 A pair of Middle Eastern Bidri Ware White metal Vases, having stylised floral decoration, 23.5cm H
£60-80

64 Two Far Eastern Carved Soapstone Landscape Scenes, depicting figures at work, the largest 23cm x 16.5¢cm,
together with a selection of carved hardstone, soapstone and wooden figures (parcel)
£50-80
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65 A collection of Far Eastern Soapstone Figures, véri‘ouAs‘styles and colourations, ranging from 11cm to 20cm, one
with head off, AF (parcel)
£100-150

66 Two large glass Buddha Heads, one in yellow, the other in pink, 29cm H, together with a small seated glass
Buddha, in blue (3)
£30-40

67 A Kalachakra Mandala, printed, with hand painted parts, heightened in gilt, attached to a silver banner with gilt
thread decoration
£30-50

68 A Sino-Tibetan Buddhist Statue, possibly early 19th Century, having signs of previous gilding, 24cm H
£100-150

69 A Tibetan Bronze Vaishravana on a Lion, having detachable Consort, having sealed base, 27.5cm H
£70-100

70 A South East Asian bronze bust, possibly Cambodian, 17th/18th Century, having traces of gilt, 12.5cm H
£100-200

71 A Chinese Bronze Figure of the Infant Buddha, pointing to the Heavens with his left hand, and the Earth with his
right, standing on a double Lotus base, 18.5cm
£120-180

72 A Chinese Kwan Yin Buddha Brick, Northern Wei Dynasty, having a high relief of Goddess Kwan Yin, having
various coloured pigment decoration, 15cm x 32cm

£60-80

73 A Chinese Cloisonne and gilt bronze figure of a seated Buddha, having panel of Chinese Characters to the
reverse, 27cm H
£80-120

74 Set of Four Chinese Oil on Canvas Paintings The Four Seasons (4), in moulded frames each depicts a Chinese
landscape representing a season, each measures 19cm wide x 59 cm high, VG, (4),
£50-60

75 Middle Eastern Brass Ware (7), various items, hanging scales, four jardiniéres, with embossed detail, the largest

21cm high, circular charger, coffee pot with wrought iron and wood handle, and engraved alms bowl with loop
handle, F-G, (8)
£50-60

76 A collection of Chinese Ceramics, including a Celadon Bowl, a 19th Century porcelain Teapot, a Qing Dynasty

blue and white plate, a Famille Rose 'Five-Bat' plate, a lacquered plate, a mall cloisonne salt, a brass mirror and
more, all AF (parcel)

£150-200

77 A Japanese Ink Wash painting of a laying dog, with seal and signature, together with two Indian Watercolours
within Frame (2)
£40-60

78 Two heavy metal Middle Eastern Bowls, having embossed designs, one with figures, the other with elephants,
together with three other metal bowls (5)
£50-60

79 A collection of Middle Eastern Metalware, comprising plates, display plates, vases, bowls and more, of various
designs, various ages (parcel)
£50-80

80 A Patinated Gilt Bronze Khmer Guardian Lion, together with two similar Temple Musicians (3)
£60-80

81 A pair of heavy brass Oriental Vases, having panels with figural decoration to one side and cranes to the other,
heavily decorated throughout,character mark to the bases, 33.5cm
£40-60
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A group of five carved Asian Hardstone Vases, the largest with carved dragon design, 45.5cm, together with a
smaller with the same design, plus another with carved floral decoration, both 35cm H, plus a pair with carved
figural design, with character marks, 25.5cm (5)

£100-150

Six Pieces of Modern Cloisonne items, including three vases of the samle green dragon decoration, together
with two floral decorated vases, with dish of same design, some with wooden stands (parcel)
£60-80

Two pairs of modern Cloisonne Vases, together with a pair of modern Cloisonne Ginger Jars and Covers,
together with two display pieces for the process of making Cloisonne and Cinnabar Lacquer vases (parcel)
£70-100

A Chinese Carved Jade Figure, depicting Prosperity with Cash Coins, on a wooden base, modern, AF
£50-80

A Chinese Filigree and Enamel Dragon Figure, having applied gem set and pearl decoration, with lift off top, with
original box
£70-100

A Chinese White Metal and Hardstone Figure of a Ram, on wooden stand, with box of retail
£40-60

Four Oriental Prints, various designs, with character marks and seals, framed and glazed
£30-50

A Chinese Bronze Mirror, having Character Design to one side and highly polished to the other, 25cm diameter
£50-100

Two Chinese Wall Hangings, one depicting a Mountain side Village, the other of figures near a lake (2)
£100-200

A signed Chinese Bronze Incense Koro and Cover, having twin handles of mythical beast form, highly embossed
decoration, the cover with mythical beast and ball top, with signature to the base, 11.5cm H
£200-300

A Chinese Jadeite Jade Panel and Stand, having carved and pierced design, with floral decoration to one side
and characters to the other, panel 9.5cm x 7cm, 14cm H with stand
£300-500

A Chinese Jadeite Jade Boat Figure on Stande, figure 9.5cm H, 12.5cm H on stand
£250-350

A small collection of Oriental Soapstone carvings, including a pot and cover, the others of leaf dishes (parcel)
£80-120

Two Cherry 'Amber’ style Birds on stands, both having damaged tails, but are present (AF)
£150-250

A 19th Century Chinese Bronze Cow Figure, having removeable seated figure reading a book to his back,
15.5cmH
£120-180

A bronze figure of a seated Chinese Taoist Dignitary, possibly from the Ming Dynasty, the figure holding a Hu
Tablet, a symbol of Power and Authority, 21cm H
£700-900

A Japanese Bronze Pot Pouri and Cover, having pierced lid, with butterfly decoration, with twin handle, on three
foot base
£70-100

A Nepalese turquoise and bone Lion/Mythical Beast figure, having brass body with multiple applied turquoise
beads, 14.5cm H
£70-100

The Collector's Auction - featuring Transport, Pratt Ware & Oriental, 5th Aug, 2025 Page 6 of 35

1N-NN



Est. 1991

The Collector's Auction - featuring Transport, Pratt Ware & Oriental, 5th Aug, 2025

100 A Malachite, Bone and Hardstone Chess set, complete with all pieces, the board 19.5cm, together with lidded
container AF
£120-180

101 A Kashmir painted brass boat bowl, having animal amoungst foliate decoration, heightened with gilt, 14cm H
£100-120

102 A 19th Century Chinese Hardwood stand, of stylised foliate design, AF, 9cm H
£30-50

103 A collection of Asian Works of Ar, to include beakers, plates, a carved bull with figures on its back, an two vases
(parcel)
£200-300

104 A Chinese lacquered fan case, with gilt decoration to the outside, hand painted inner lid, with bird decoration,
and fitted interior, together with a a lacquered box with hand painted design to the lid (2)
£100-150

105 An assortment of Middle Eastern items, including Hardstone and Ceramic items, including Mythical Beasts,
Buddha, Dogs of Fo, and more (parcel)
£70-100

106 A selection of carved Far Eastern items, to include a carved horn with inlaid decoration, a panel depicting a
snake charmer, a shrine, a fisherman and more (parcel)
£50-80

107 A collection of Middle Eastern Metalware, comprising kettles and water vessels, of various designs and sizes,
plus a seated God, and a twin handled bowl (parcel)
£70-100

108 A Tibetan heavy brass Incense burner, in the form of a Foo Dog, with deeply embossed design, with removeable
head, 15.5cm H
£40-60

109 An Antique white metal Chinese/Tibetan Bridal Headdress, circa 1900, having figural head band, with applied
ornate floral and mythical being decoration, with upper section with decoration six bird design, complete with
stand
£200-300

110 A pair of large early 20th Century Chinese Stoneware Pots, possibly egg storage jars, 41cm H x 38cm diameter,
AF having chips to the lower rim, other minor chips and light surface scratches to the glaze
£100-200

111 A Middle Eastern Telescopic Trumpet, having applied decoration, together with a Gong and Mallet,a metal panel
with embossed design, of Deity amongst floral swag decoration, with script t the bottom, plus a large pot/planter
(parcel)
£100-200

112 A selection of Middle Eastern Items, to include craved harstone and wooden busts, two resin figures, three metal
Fon style items, a metal lidded container with floral decoration to the lid, a white metal pendant of man with
snake, with applied decoration (parcel)
£100-200

113 An assortment of carved wooden items, to include a Balerina, Musicians, a large fish, a water jug, and more
(parcel)
£100-200

114 An African Water Bottle, having carved wooden stopper with pierced design, a carved Mythical Beast, plus two
other items (parcel)
£80-120

115 Four Indonesian carved wooden figures, three of which depict Garuda, the other a Balinese Deity on Mythical
Figure (4)
£100-200
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Three carved wooden animal figures, comprising‘a‘rhiAnE), a seated elephant, and a walking elephant (3)
£60-80

A Japanese Satsuma Vase, having figural decoration of two Samuaris and a Geisha, and crackled glaze design,
character marks to the base, 24.5cm H
£50-80

A pair of cast metal Far Eastern vases, having bird amongst foliate decoration, a white metal photograph frame
with dragon/mythical beast design, a small cloisonne ginger jar and cover, and more (parcel)
£100-200

A Chinese/Tibetan brass figure of Avalokiteshvara, God with a Thousand Hands, together with a Guan Yin
Goddess Statue with Dragin Fish and another (3)
£100-200

An Indian carved Soapstone Lampshade, having intricatley carved peirced design, 29cm H, with demages and
restoration
£70-100

An Oriental Metal and Cderamic Inkwell, having ceramic inkwells with blue glazed and applied floral gilt
decoration, with metal figural lids, all set within a decorative metal base, with cast and pierced design, central
well set into the base, 34cm wide

£100-200

A collection of Walking Sticks and Cane, including a silver topped example with inscription 'Robert Tait, Norfolk
VA', a bone handle with large silver collar, a Military Swagger Stick, a long shoe horn and more, with a cast allow
stick stand, in the form of a sailor on an anchor, plus a Napoleonic Style cast iron door stop (parcel)

£70-100

A William IV Wooden Police Truncheon, blue ground with Royal Crown with W.R. 1.V in gilt lower, 51cm in
length, AF
£40-60

Palethorpes Sausages, advertising sign on glass, framed, 49.5cm x 37cm, excluding frame, AF missing some of
the gilt to the lettering and the border, some of the design is damaged, glass in one piece
£120-180

A base metal and enamel vesta case, having female nude and bird to the front, and pond to the reverse, marked
'Paris 15' to the top and the bottom, ans 'Chaussee D'Antin 66 to the side, AF missing some enamel, the hinge is
also AF
£40-60

Robert Morden (1650-1703), a map of Wiltshire, later coloured, 46cm x 41cm, framed and glazed
£50-80

A Silver and Amber Cigar Cherrot Holder, dated Chester 1899 by Joseph B Brown, together with another base
metal example, both cased (2)
£40-60

A collection of Treen Items, including a painted pail with bird amongst foliate decoration, a pair of carved wooden
cat bookends, a large wooden cheeseboard, and a carved fruit bowl, plus a earthernware dish (parcel)
£80-120

A Mid 20th entury Persian wooden painted Horse, together with a painted treen panel, with elephant decoration,
plus a Tusker beer bottle top basket (3)
£50-80

A pair of 19th Century Toleware Grocers Shop Storage Bins, one having '7' to the front and '10' to the other,
possibly used for grains, 41cm H
£80-120

An early to mid 20th Century Brass Money Box, having sliding lid in the form of a Three Pence piece, also with
applied coin to either side
£20-30
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Polychromatic Decoration as Applied to Buildings in the Medieval Styles by W & G Audsley, together with Les
Fontaines de Paris, and another with unknown title showing religious designs, all AF (3)
£50-80

A London Water Supply Ordnance Map, showing the Thames and Tributaries from Marlow to Southend, together
with Bradford Corporation Waterworks Nidd Valley Extension by Thomas Hawksley, 1880, and Map of River
Basins, England and Wales in County Council Groups, 1893 (3)

£120-180

A 1980s gold plated Dunhill Rollagas pocket lighter, marked AD within a shield to the base, AF, no postal
shipment for this lot
£40-60

A collection of 50+ vintage glass bottles, in various colours, advertising numerous things, including Milk of
Magnesia, Veno's Lightning Cough Cure, Cantwell's Liquid Coffee, Lincoln World Famed Blood Mixture,
Aerowata Lemonade and many more (qty) would highly suggest viewing

£60-100

A George VI Post Box by W.T Allen of London, striped of paint, 27cm X 72cm x 33cm crack to the front
£70-100

A collection of Scouting badges and medallions, British and Overseas, including Golly and Hello Kitty, 00s
£30-40

A bronze plaque depicting a Rooster, with a smaller plaque lower with the word 'Gaulois', meaning Gallic, the
plaque possibly depicting the Gallic Rooster, the National Symbol of France, 19cm x 23cm
£50-100

A vintage Spiralarm Miners Lamp by Naylor of Wigan, serial 2696, together with a vintage WWII Period bugle by
Henry Potter, dated 1941 (AF), plus two presentation pewter tankards (4)
£60-80

A good collection of Vintage Rolls Razors, various models, to include Imperial No.1, Imperial No.2, Imperial No.2
Patent 1923, 'Viscount' Model and Silver Plated, majority with original retailers cases (15) Please note that we
are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636 E:
newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. Andover on T: 01264 360 333 E: inffo@mbeandover.co.uk

£30-50

A vintage Salter Trade Spring Balance, 20Ib by 10z, having brass dial on cast body
£25-30

Of Local Interest, a selection of paper ephemera relating to Newbury and Surrounding Areas, Berkshire,
including RP and Printed Postcards, depicting The Broadway, Jack 'O' Newbury Hotel, Bartholomew Street, The
Clock Tower, Thatcham Broadway, etc) Festival of Britain Rally 1951, Battle of Newbury Moto-Cross, Great
Auclum Hill Climb 1969, Borough of Newbury Officiagl Guide, 1959 Newbury Weekly News papers, and
Greenham Air Tattoo Programmes (parcel)

£50-100

A collection of Georgian and Later Keys, various sizes and designs, the largest 15cm long
£50-100

A Zenith 5050 Butane Gas Lighter, used, AF
£40-60

An assortment of Lighters and Smoking Related items, inclduing Zippos, Colibri, Ronson and more, plus an
Abdulla Ashtray and matchbox holder, a cigar cutter and two cigars (parcel)
£50-80

A Coin/Medal Collectors Cabinet, having twenty slide out drawers, with green felt inserts, each drawer, 29cm x
17.5cm, overall 35cm x 40.5cm x 21cm
£50-60
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147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

A Vintage Wooden Police Truncheon, stamped with a crowned 'CP' for Constable Police, together with an
antique horn handled swager stick with concealed spikes, Please note that we are unable to ship edged
weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636 E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail
Boxes Etc. Andover on T: 01264 360 333 E: inffo@mbeandover.co.uk

£60-80

A pair of 19th Century Bronze Enema Buttons, the two buttons depicting before and during an Enema
Treatment, 2.7cm diameter
£40-60

A collection of Artist Exhibition Catalogues and Booklets from the Arts Council, including Daumier, The Charm of
Whistler, The Charm of Burne-Jones, James, Tissot, 20th Century Masterpieces, Light and Colour, The Blue
Rider Group, Manet, Lithographs by Odilon Redon, Flemish Art and more (parcel)

£60-80

A collection of Victorian and Later Ephemera, togethrer with a small paper umbrella with Christmas message to
the underside, Christmas Cards, Greetings Cards, Postcards, and more (parcel)
£50-60

An Antiqgue mahogany three tier S. Henderson & Sons Ltd Superior Biscuit Shop Display, late 19th Century,
early 20th Century, having three glazed Show Cases with hinged to top, with glass panel above with makers
name, with marble top, 107cm W x 128cm H x 40cm D

£500-800

An Antiqgue mahogany three tier Carr & Co Biscuits Shop Display, late 19th Century, early 20th Century, having
three glazed Show Cases with hinged to top, with glass panel above with makers name, 87cm W x 130cm H x
41cm D

£500-800

An N.P.U Poisons Register File Drug Register from Denham Film Studios Medical Department, operating
between 1936 - 1952, having a handful of entries from late 1940s and early 1950s, Denham Film Studios later
merged with Pinewood Studios to form D&P Studios, it was known for films such as Goodbye Mr Chips, Brief
Encounter, Great Expectations, Treasure Island and more

£50-100

A selection of various items, comprising British and Overseas Stamps, including King George V 10/- Seahorse
Stamp, Victorian Postal History, plus Wills Cricketers 1928 cigarette cards, The Champion Card 'Sporting
Champions, including Jack Dempsey, a pair of Perry & Co Whist Markers, One Gross Spade Half-Guinea Card
Counters n0.5034, a Wills Woodbine Domino Set and a ink block press for a Churchman's No.1 Cigarettes
Advert (parcel)

£80-120

A graduated three drawer collector's cabinet, having two doors to the front, opens to reveal three graduated
drawers, with shield shaped cartouche to the top and carry handles to the side, base 54cm x 42cm x 28cm,
smallest drawer internal - 41cm x 31cm x 3.5¢cm, the largest 7.5cm deep

£40-60

A vintage Collector's Cabinet, having dovetail construction, with twelve drawers, lined with gree felt, overall
50cm x 51cm x 30cm, internal for drawers, 43cm x 22cm x 3cm
£40-60

A Collector's Cabinet/Apprentises Chest of Drawers, having six drawers, ovberal 50cm x 48cm x 31cm, interior
of the drawers are 44cm x 25cm x 5cm
£50-80

A Collector's Cabinet/Apprentises Chest of Drawers, having eight drawers, bun handles, overall 47cm x 56cm x
29cm, drawer interior 39cm x 23cm x 4cm
£40-60

A 12 Drawer Collector's Cabinet, having black handles and bordering, the drawers all lined with black felt, overall
48cm x 29cm x 81.5cm, drawer interior - 41cm x 21cm x 4cm
£60-80
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160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

A 12 Drawer Collector's Cabinet, having black handles and bordering, the drawers all lined with black felt, overall
48cm x 29cm x 81.5cm, drawer interior - 41cm x 21cm x 4cm
£60-80

An Antique mahogany Tabour Front Filing/Collector's Cabinet, having out drawers, with label mounts to the front
of each, complete with key, overall, 46cm x 38cm x 114.5cm, drawer interior - 39cm x 32cm
£100-150

A late 19th Century mahogany Dental Cabinet, having marble plinth, three glass fronted and lined cupboards to
the top, above a white glass top, two flights of drawers with original facetted knobs, 16 smaller graduated
drawers aboce six larger graduated shelves below, 100cm x 160cm x 33cm

£120-180

Folio Society / Myths of the Near East, Myths and Legends of the Ancient Near East by Rachel Storm with
lllustrations by Jane Rey - Published by The Folio Society 2003 - 642 Pages - Embossed Cover - Slipcase - light
marks on Slipcase, otherwise all in Excellent condition

£40-60

Folio Society / Le Carre / Tinker Tailor Soldier Spy, Tinker Tailor Soldier Spy by John Le Carre - Published by
The Folio Society 2009 - Brand New and Sealed
£40-60

Folio Society / Alexander Hamilton, Alexander Hamilton by Ron Chernow - Published by The Folio Society 2008
- Brand New and Sealed
£100-150

Folio Society Books, eighteen Folio Society Books - all with slipcases including Cobbett's England, England
Their England, Dickens - My Early Times, Browning's Dramatic Monologues, Hemingway Short Stories, The
Spy's bedside Book, England's Constable and more - generally all in good condition

£40-60

Folio Society Books, four Folio Society Books and a Box Set - all in Slipcases comprising Gibbon - Decline and
Fall of the Roman Empire Vols V - VIl Box Set, Charlotte's Web (Sealed), Gwyn Jones - The Vikings, The Thirty
years War and Cymbeline - split to one edge of the ibbons Box Set, otherwise all in good or sealed condition
£60-100

Folio Society Books, twelve Folio Society Books - all in Slipcases including Edward Lear's Complete Nonsense
(Sealed), Alice's Adventures in Wonderland / Through The Looking Glass (2 book set - sealed), Kipling - Just So
Stories (Sealed), Cold Comfort Farm, The Portrait Of A Lady, Wuthering Heights, The Mayor of Casterbridge,
Middlemarch and more - Withering Heights case worn, otherwise all in Good / Sealed condition

£60-100

Folio Society Books, nineteen Folio Society Books - all with slipcases including Belloc - Cautionary Tales,
Cranford, Goodbye to all That, Egypt Revealed, Travels of a Victorian Photographer, The Diary Of A Nobody,
Travels with a Donkey and more and more - generally all in good condition

£40-60

Folio Society Books, fourteen Folio Society Books - all in Slipcases including Isherwood - Mr Norris Changes
Trains, The Elizabethan Underworld, The Black Death, Perrault's Fairy Tales, St Joan Of Arc, The Dead Sea
Scrolls, Yeats, Jane Ayre, Shirley and more - generally all in Good condition

£60-100

Vintage Books, collection of twenty-seven books with vintage and first editions including Tolkien (Silmarillion first
edition, The Hobbit and Other Stories Box Set), Sketches By Boz, Uncle Tom's Cabin, Dennis Wheatley - The
Satanist, Henry Williamson - Life in a Devon Village, Beatrix Potter (Tom Kitten, Squirrel Nutkin, Piling Bland,
Flopsy Bunnies), Butterscotia, Bannertail, The Pilgrims Progress, | Had A Little Nut Tree and more - various
conditions

£40-60

Folio Society / Rulers of the Ancient World Box Set, five volume Box Set comprising Hannibal, Alexander The
Great, Julius Caeser, Cleopatra and Nero - Published by The Folio Society 1999 - Excellent Condition
£40-60
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173 Folio Society /Homer / The lliad, Homer - The lliad - Published by The Folio Society 1996 - 596 Pages -
lllustrated by Neil Packer - Slipcase - all in Excellent condition
£30-50

174 Folio Society Books, twenty Folio Society Books - all with slipcases including Elizabeth I, Life on the Mississippi,
In Flanders Fields, The Lifted Veil, Agnes Grey, The Vicar Of Wakefield, Shakespeare's Life and World, English
Journey, A memoir Of Jane Austen, England's Constable and more - generally all in good condition
£40-60

175 Folio Society Books, twelve Folio Society Books - all in Slipcases including The Monks Of War, Crime Stories
From The Strand, Adventure Stories From The Strand, The Black Death, The Thirty Years War, Middlemarch,
Vanity Fair, | Know Why The Caged Bird Sings, Great Short Stories and more - generally all in very good
condition
£60-100

176 Folio Society Books, twenty Folio Society Books - all with slipcases including The Princes in the Tower, The
Gunpowder Plot, The Nun, Ridea Round Britain, 1066 and all That, Wuthering Heights, The Tenant of Wildfell
Hall, The Greek Myths, Wonders of the World and more - generally all in good condition
£40-60

177 Folio Society Box Sets, four Folio Society three Book Box Sets comprising Jane Austen - Emma / Pride and
Prejudice / Sense and Sensibility (two copies), Travels with Robert Louis Stevenson and British Myths and
Legends - all in very good condition
£40-60

178 Folio Society Books, ten Folio Society Books - all in Slipcases comprising A Christmas Carol, Brave New World,
Hans Anderson's FAiry Tales, S.O.E., The Shadow Line, Sense and SensibilityDubliners, A Hero Of Our Time,
Alexander The Great and a Month in the Country - generally all in very good condition
£50-80

179 Folio Society Books, four Folio Society Books - all in Slipcases comprising Victor Hugo - The Hunchback of
Notre DAme, Karen Blixen - Out Of Africa, , Gwyn Jones - The Vikings, The FOlio Poets - Wordsworth and
Maurice Keen - Chivalry - generallyall in very good condition
£50-80

180 Folio Society Books, twenty Folio Society Books - all with slipcases including The Rainbow, Lark Rise, Scarlet
and Black, Dickens London, The Nude, Egypt Revealed, Rides Round Britain, English Short Stories, Memoirs of
a Seafaring Life, William Dampier, Maupassant - Short Stories and more - generally all in good condition
£40-60

181 An Extensive Collection of Mint European and World Stamps, in 30+ well presented folders, early 1900s to
2000s, including single, double, quads and small sheets, from various location in the British Isle, Europe,
African, Far Eastern, the Americas and more (30+ Folders) would advise viewing
£150-250

182 An assortment of World Stmaps and Covers, 1960s onward, in numerous folders, well presented (00s) would
advise viewing
£40-60

183 An Extensive Collection of Mint European and World Stamps, in approximately 30 well presented folders, late
1800s to 2000s, including single, double, quads and small sheets, from various location in the British Isle,
Europe, and Africa (000s) would advise viewing
£150-250

184 An Extensive Collection of Mint European and World Stamps, in approximately 30 well presented folders, early
1900s - 2000s, including single, double, quads and small sheets, from various location in the British Isle, Europe,
Far East and Africa (000s) would advise viewing
£150-250

185 A large collection of British and World Stamps and Covers, various countries and ages, also sold with loose
stamps, mint stamps, Aerogrammes, and much more (000s) would advise viewing
£100-200
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186 British and World Stamp, a well filled album of stamps, including sold High Value stamps, plus Mint, Used, Error
Blocks, and more, would recommend viewing would advise viewing
£150-200

187 An extensive collection of British Mint and Used Stamps, GV-QEII, including High Definitives, Royalty, Sets,
Decimal Machins, Regional Issues, Perfins, Cancellations and more, high duplication, on in 10 albums
£80-120

188 USA Stamps, two well filled albums of USA Mint Blocks of Four, from various eras, covering numerous subject
matter (qty/00s) would advise viewing
£120-180

189 USA Stamps, a very well filled album of US Mint, Used and Cancelled stamps, from mid-19th Century, 1 Cent
Benjamin Franklin, 2 Cent Andrew Jackson, up to later 20th Century, high duplication would advise viewing
£100-200

190 USA Stamps, a large well filled album of US Stamps, various eras, very high duplication (000s) would advise
viewing
£70-100

191 Victorian and Later British and World Stamps, comprising of a large collection Perf and Imperf Penny Reds,
approximately 200+, a small collection of 2d Blues, Victorian Jubilee and many more, in stockbooks, folders and
loose (qty) would advise viewing
£70-100

192 World and UK Stamps, an extensive collection of numerous countries, to include Siam, SAAR, St Kitts, Shanghi,
Sierra Leone, Sweden, New Foundland, Liban, Lundy, Maldives, Andorra, Rhodesia, and many more,
duplication, all in 14 albums (qty)
£100-150

193  Alarge collection of Aviation and Military First Day and Commemorative Covers, comprising 240+ signed
covers, including Concorde, Red Arrows, Normandy and many more, in display folders and loose (00s) would
advise viewing
£100-200

194 British and World Postal Stationary, a large collection from various countries, to include Russia, Latvia,
Lithuwania, Moldova, Belarus and many more (00s) would advise viewing
£100-150

195  An extensive collection of First Flight Covers, all European, 1970s onwards, all loose (00s) would advise viewing

£100-150

196 A large collection of First Flight and First Day Covers, 1970s onwards, covering numerous subject matter, British
and Overseas Postmarks (00s) would advise viewing
£80-120

197 An assortment of British and World Stamps, Victorian to Present, Mint and used, in numerous stockbooks, with
duplication, together with three folders of British and World Registration Labels (qty) would advise viewing
£60-80

198 An extensively large collection of loose British and World Stamps, mainly Mid-20th Century and later, majority
sorted into Country or Region (000s) would advise viewing
£40-60

199 A large quantity of British and World Stamps, loose in stockbooks, including High Definitives, Mini-Sheets,
comprising Great Britain, Greece, Netherlands, Italy, Canada, Australia, and many more, in 18 stock books, pus
other items (parcel) would advise viewing
£50-80

200 A collection of Mini Sheet Stamps sets, together with mint stamp sets, together with a large selection of Cards
and Covers (qty) would advise viewing
£60-80
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201 An assortment of Signed and Unsigned Royal Air Force and Aviation Covers, including Concorde, together with
a large selection of other First Day and First Flight Covers (00s) would advise viewing
£70-100

202 A collection of British Stamps and Forst Day Covers, to include Royal Events, The Royal Wedding H.R.H Prince
Charles & Lady Diana Spencer, Royal Commonwealth Society, The Queens Jubilee and more, with a good
selection of First Day Covers, 1970s to 1990s, covering various subject matter, all will presented in folders (qty)
would advise viewing
£60-80

203 A large collection of British and World Stamps, late 1800s to present day, including a good collection of British
Penny Red, comprising of numerous in the 70s plates, examples from the QV Jubilee set, and magny more, all
presented well in ring binders, plus a small seleection of First Day Covers and PHQ Cards (parcel) would advise
viewing
£150-250

204 A collection of First Day Covers, later 1960s to 2000s, mainly the latter, covering various subject matter, together
with a collection of World and GB stamps in numerous albums and stock books, various ages and conditions
(parcel) would advise viewing
£40-60

205  World Stamps, including Isreal, India, Italy, Indonesia, Jamacia, Malaysia, Malta, Monaco, Maluku Selatan,
Netherlands, New Zealand, Poland, Portugal, Paraguay, Russia, Romania, Rwanda, San Marino, Sharjah,
South Africa, Spain, Spanish Islands, Argentina, Azores, Austria, Australia, Antarctica, Bulgaria, and Belgium,
sets and high duplication, mint, used, blocks and more (35+ folder) would advise viewing
£120-150

206 China and Hong Kong, two well filled albums of 19th Century and later stamps, mainly unsed, some overprints,
cancelled, sets and much more (parcel) would advise viewing
£100-200

207 Russia and Soviet Union, a large collection of British and Overseas First Day Covers and other related items,
1960s onwards, loose and in folders (00s), together with an extensive collection of Covers and Stationary, 1980s
onwards, mainly Russian (000s) would advise viewing
£50-80

208 Fifteen Folders of World Maxi Cards, 1960s-1990s, various countries including, French Plynesia, Germany,
Lichtenstein, Guernsey, Indonesia, China, Isle of Man, Jersey, France, Ecuador, Auralia, Austria and many
more, well presented, together with a large collection of British and Overseas First Day Covers and other related
items, 1960s onwards, loose and in folders (00s), together with an extensive collection of Covers and Stationary,
1980s onwards, mainly Russian (qty) would advise viewing
£60-100

209 Channel Islands, a collection of Mint Mini Sheets and Covers, covering humerous subject matters, majority sold
with original Benham invoices (00s) would advise viewing
£80-120

210 A British Victorian Penny Red Block of 9, Plate 84, Crown Watermark, with split to the lower right (JC), plus
margin would advise viewing
£50-80

211 Victorian Penny Black, (JL), four margins, Red Maltese Cancellation Cross, AF would advise viewing
£50-80

212 An 1840 2d Blue, Plate 1, 'OH', SG5, wmk Small Crown, Imperf, used on piece with dull red-purple Maltese
Cross, sold with 1960 and 1996 British Philatelic Association Certificate
£400-600

213 An 1841 2d Blue, Plate 3, 'CC', close-good margins, tiny gum thin spot, c£4250 (1)
£50-100

214 A 1d Red-Brown Die 1, Plate 162 'BL', with Green Irish Spoon Cancel (Dublin), dated '14.Jy.55, Code 1, trying to
fine 3 1/2 margins, with Mike Jackson Certificate, c.£3000++
£200-300
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215 An 1841 1d Red-Brown, Plate 23, Imperf, 'SJ, used on small piece, 'Dochester.AP.4.1842'four fine margins, sold
with Royal Philatelic Society Certificate, dated 2000, c.£1100

£60-80

216 An 1841 1d Red, Plate 34, 'TG', VFU, '4' in Maltese Cross, fine unright strike, four margins (1)
£60-80

217 An 1841 1d Red, Plate 31, SD, VFU, '6' in Maletese Cross, fine upright strike, four margins (1)
£20-25

218 An 1841 1d Red, Plate 36, 'KA', VFU, '6' in Maltese Cross, part I/lh marginal inscription, four margins (4)
£40-60

219  An 1870 1/2d, sg48, Plate 1 'JE', perf
£20-30

220 UK Postage Dues, 1936-37, KES8 set, sg D19-D26, c.£450
£50-80

221 An 1858 2d Blue, Plate 8, m/mint perfs, enhanced to left side, 'KS', c.£1700
£25-40

222 An 1884 £1 Brown, sg185, vfu, box cancel;H.B G.P.O''CM', Hull CDS, ¢.£2800 (2)
£150-250

223 King Edward VII, fu-vfu, cds to 2/6d with printings/shades, include M38(1) c.£850+ (38)
£40-60

224 1911 £1 deep-green, sg320, superb used, Guernsey 1912 cds, c.£750+
£80-120

225 1913 £1 Seahorse Green, sg403, sold with Royal Philatelic Society Certificate dated 2011, ¢.£1400 (1)
£150-250

226 Three French Fencer Engraving, 19th Century French School, Escrime, framed and glazed (3)
£80-120

227 A collection of Motor Racing Prints and Photographs, to include Mike Spence (Lotus BRM - Dutch GP), Dan
Gurney (Eagle Climas - German GP '66), Graham Hill (V-8 BRM (Dutch Grand Prix 66) and more, plus Michael
Turner Prints and three larger prints (parcel)
£30-50

228 A Silk Commemorative Lady's Scarf, for the 1930 Derby Winner 'Blenheim', having central portrait of Blenheim
ridden by H.Wragg, surrounded by vignettes printed with details of Derby winners since 1780, yellow border,
88cm x 84cm, framed and glazed
£100-150

229 Football, a signed Frank Lampard Chelsea Shirt, Number 8, signed in black, frazed, 82cm x 85cm
£40-60

230 Football, FA Cup 3rd Round, 7th January 2012, Sheffield United v Salisbury City, a signed Salisbury shirt,
framed 87cm x 99cm

£40-60

231 Football, Manchester United signed shirt, 'Cleverley', number 23, dedicated to William, framed, 84cm x 67cm
£40-60

232 Cricket, a signed Shane Warne Hampshire shirt, signed to the number 2, framed, 59cm x 82cm
£120-180

233 Cricket, England v Pakistan Npower Test Series 2010 signed bat, including Andrew Strauss (C), James
Anderson, Stuart Broad, Alistair Cook, Steven Finn, Eoin Morgan, Kevin Pieterson, Matt Prior, Ajmal, Shahjad,
Graeme Swann and Jonathan Trott, signed in biro, with Autographs of the World Certificate, framed
£80-120

234 Cricket, Andrew 'Freddie' Flintoff framed montage, including photograph, a County Cricket Ball and a Description

£50-80
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235

236

237

238

239

240

241

242

243

244

245

246

247

248

249

250

251

Boxing, Joe Frazer, former heavyweight Champion of the World, signed Everlast 160z signed glove, signed in
silver, framed 60cm x 82cm
£100-150

Boxing, Joe Calzaghe, Everlast signed glove, signed in black, with certificate, framed, 59cm x 78cm
£100-150

Horse Racing, The Sodexo Prestige Shergar Cup Stayers Winning Owner, Ascot, 8th August 2009, presentation
white metal Jambiya, framed, 44cm x 49cm
£250-350

Horse Racing, Winning Owner Emirate Airline Plate, 28th February 2004, silver Middle Eastern Coffee Pot,
marked 925, framed
£250-350

David Dent & The Count of Argenton Lucien Peytong, oil on canvas, Horse Racing, signed to the lower right,
framed with perspex glaze, 119cm x 119cm
£300-400

David Dent & The Count of Argenton Lucien Peytong, oil on canvas, Horse Racing, signed to the lower left,
framed with perspex glaze, 120cm x 120
£300-400

David Dent & The Count of Argenton Lucien Peytong, oil on canvas, Horse Racing, signed to the lower right,
framed with perspex glaze, 145cm x 113cm
£300-400

A selection of 1950s and 1960s Glamour Magazines, to include Focus (3), Scramble (1), Kamera (19), Solo (9),
and Blighty (1), together with two Kamera Calendars 1963 and 1964, plus a selection of black and white
photographs (parcel)

£40-60

An assortment of Adult Magazines, to include Escort (3), Fiesta (12), Marquis (11), New Direction (4), Men Only
(2), and many more (qty)
£60-80

A collection of 1960s and 1970s Penthouse and Curious Magazines, including 1970s Volume 1 No.1, Penthouse
(70+) and Curious (40+) (qty)
£80-120

A collection of Playboy and Mayfair Magazines, 1970s-1990s, Mayfair (26) and Playboy (16) (parcel)
£50-80

Town for Men Magazine, comprising November 1967 Issue featuring Barbarella Fonda, and September 1967
featuring Raquel in Bed with Moore (2)
£40-60

An assortment of vintage Adult Magazines, including Playboy (9), Fiesta (9), Knave (5), Making Love in Colour
(1), Silk (1), Mayfair (1), Escort (2), Rustler (1), Oz (1), AngryOz (1), Men Only (1), Lui (1), and Gala (1), together
with a Dare You Play Libido game (parcel)

£50-80

A collection of Adult Pornographic Handdrawn Comic Strips, ¢.1980s, in penicl, black and white and in colour,
possibly drawn for a comic or publication, approximately 60 leaves in three albums
£100-200

A vast collection of Escort Services, various designs and services (000s)
£40-60

A selection of Erotic Chess Pieces, made of plaster, having seven painted in silver and five painted in gold (12)
£40-60

A silver and plaster Erotic Chess piece, the base hallmarked London 1977 by AGL, and is filled with plaster, the
top section is separarted from the base, 4.40zt (2)
£70-100
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252 A 1970s silver hallmarked Erotic Chess Piece, dated London 1977 by AGL, 13.50zt (1)
£200-300

253 A Grafton China & Sons 'Over The Top' Crested China, with Arms of Taunton Crest, together with an Arcadian
China Nurse & Wounded Tommy, and The Bomb Thrower, having factory restorations to the reverse, AF (3)
£80-120

254 A group of ten Crest Plane Models, various makers including, Arcadian, Shelley, Carlton and more, various
crests, comprising Fulham, Paignton, Cambridge Borough, Weymouth, Morecambem City of Bristol, Eastbourne
and more (10)
£100-150

255 Where's That Blinking Kaiser', ceramic model in purple glaze, together with a groupf of eight crested Tanks,
various shapes, styles and crests, including Southampton, Folkstone, Weymouth and Molcombe Regis, Oxford,
Blackpool, Southsea, Torquay and London (9)
£80-120

256 Tanks and Armoured Cars, a selection of various crested ware, various makers including Corona, Elenor Jones
Pottery, Savoy China, Carlton China, Shelley China, and Alexandra China, with an assortment of crests,
Chatam, Luton, Ipswich, Portsmouth, Hampton Court and St Helens (9)
£100-120

257 Ships and Airships, a collection of crested ware, various ships, comprising RMS Lusitania, Iron Duke, HMS
Humber, HMS Minesweeper, and more, plus Airships and Zeppelins, with an assortment of crests, including
Hereford, Stalybridge, Blandford Forum, Rainham, Windsor, LyndhurstCullercoats, Lickey Hills and more (11)
£70-100

258 Bombs, an assortment of various Bomb shaped Crested China, various makers, including Goss, Shelley, Swan
and Arcadian, with an assortment of crest, Leeds, Marlow, Halesworth, Clapton, Manchester, Kettering, Dorking,
Reading, Carlisle and Penn's of Stoke Park, plus two Floating Mines (12)
£50-80

259 A collection of Crested Items, to include Tommies Dugout Somewhere In France (Edinburgh), two Clip of Bullets
(Hythe.Hants and Andover), Tommy and his Machine Gun (Alford), Torpedo (Shrewsbury)Revolver (Boston) and
three Kukri Knives (Bramhall, Bournemouth, and Penzance), AF (9) the revolver has been badly damaged and
then repaired
£60-80

260 Grenades, a group of six crested Grenades, three Mills Grenades and three Aerial Torpedos, one of the Mills
Grenades with metal pin, crests comprising, London, Bournemouth, Taunton, Southampton, Leek, and
Rochester (6)
£50-80

261 Ammunition and Shrapnel, an assortment of various size and style Crested China, numerous crests, including
Birmingham, Dublin, Mansfield, Whitchurch, Eastbourne, Portsmouth, Shoreham, Arundel, Falmouth, Bridport,
Blandford Forum and Liverpool (parcel)
£50-80

262 A two piece crested model of a Machine Gun by Savoy, (Aldershot), plus a selection of Crested Cannons and
larger guns, Mons Meg Edinburgh Castle (Weybridge), French 75mm (Shanklin), German Gun Captured by
British (Torquay), and more, with an array of crests, Birmingham,Barry Island, Thorpe, Matloch Bath, Sheffield,
and Finchley (parcel)
£100-120

263 A Crested Desert Gun by Grafton, (Newcastle Under Lyne), together with a selection of cannons an larger guns,
with various crests, to include Blackpool, Waltham Cross, Dorcester Abbey, Dovercourt, Liverpool,
Bournemouth, Hastings, Bexley, Lemington, London and more (parcel)
£100-120

264 A good collection of Military Hats and Caps, including Peak Cap, Side Cap, Pickelhaube, Beret, Glengarry, Kepi
and more, with an assortment of crests, comprising Eastbourne, Folkstone, Leatherhead, Dorchester, Rosyth,
Chepstow, Feltwell, Marlow, Royal Field Artillery, Leeds, East Riding of Yorkshire and many more (parcel)
£100-150
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265 An assortment of various crested china, mainly military tents, including 'Blighty is the Place for Me-e-e!’,
comprising of various crests, Torquay, London, Epsom, Wallingford, Newmarket, Mansfield, Crawley, Brighton
and more (parcel)
£60-80

266 A collection of Military Related Crested China, including Kit Bags, Drums, Bugles, and Cannister Bombs, various
makers and crests, including Chepstow, Chichester, Chatham, Weymouth, Leicester, Stockton on Tees Frome
and more (parcel)
£60-80

267 An assortment of Crested Busts, to include John Bull, Sir Douglas Haig, General Joffre, The Handy Man,
Kitchener, Arry and more, having numerous crests, such as, Bettws-Y-Coed, Somercotes, Hove, Margate,
Dartford, Great Lalvern Clacton-On-Sea and more (parcel)
£60-100

268 A collection of Crested Figures, including Sir Winston Churchill (Wateringbury), Tommy on Sentry Out (Marple
Bridge), John Bull (Clacton-on-Sea), Sailor (London), Nurses (Reading and Basingstoke), Russian Cosack
(Ripponden) and more (parcel)
£60-80

269 An assortment of Military Crested China, comprising Field Glasses, Searchlight, Lamps and Lantern, Sailor
winding Capstan and more, various crests to include Catford, Windsor, Ludlow, Blackpool, Mansfield, Mary Port,
Boston, Devizes and more (parcel)
£50-80

270 A collection of Statues and Landmarks, including Marble Arch, Lighthouses, The Cenotaph and more, with
various crests, London, BrightonGreat Yarmouth, Ashingston, Dover, Sidmouth, and more (parcel)
£60-80

271 An assortment of various crested china, to include Ancient Seal of Beccles, a dog, an anvil, boots, water bottle,
luggage carts, and more, various crests including Weston Super Mare, Chelmsford, Wolverhampton,
Morecambes, Kings Lynn, Great Yarmouth, plus oversea examples (parcel)
£60-80

272 A small group of Crested Fire Places, We've Kept The Home Fires Burning', together with a selection of other
Crested China and Commemorative China (parcel)
£60-80

273 A collection of Military Crested China, including Highland Light Infantry 71st & 74th Foot, Royal Field Artillery,
Army Cyclist CorpsWest Yorkshire Regiment, Royal Staff College Camberley, 22nd Cheshire Regiment, Army
Service Cors, The Hertfordshire Regiment and more (parcel)
£80-120

274 A selection of Crested Busts, to include Queen Mary, Lord Kitchener, Jellicoe, John Travers Cornwall, General
Joffre, Sir John D P French, and more (parcel)
£100-150

275 A collection of Military Caps and Helmets, to include Territorial Cap, Colonial Hat, Pickelhaube, Sidecap,
Glengarry and more, with numerous crests, including Southampton, Guildford, Llandudno, Basingstoke, |
Romsey, Bognor, Mansfield and more (parcel)
£80-120

276 A selection of Crested Explosives, to include a German Aerial Torpedo (Reading), three German Incendary
Bombs (Hull, Caistor, Bournemouth), British Aerial Bomb (Loughborough), Mills Grenades, one having metal pin
(Weymouth & Melcombe Regis, Luton, Eastleigh), Cannister Bomb (Hillingdon), German Zeppelin Bomb
(Woodbridge) and German Bomb (Earl of Surrey) (parcel)
£80-120

277 A Crested China Model of a Dispatch Rider, by Arcadian China, having Gosport Crest, together with a crested
Motorcyclist and Sidecar, by Carlton China, with Hastings Crest (2)
£40-50
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279

280

281

282

283

284

285

286

287

288

289

A collection of Crested Cannons and Larger Guns, comprising Trench Mortar, Trench Howizter, French 75mm,
Black Powder and more, various crests, including Southend-on-Sea, Llanfairfechan, Aldershot, Oban,
Edinburgh, Royal Artillery, Croydon, Barry Island, Pewsey and more (parcel)

£80-120

A collection of Crested Cannons and Larger Guns, including Desert Gun, Trench Mortar, British Mortar Trench
Gun, Field Gun with Screen and more, various crsts to include London, Portland, Dover, Christchurch,
Lyndhurst, Leicester, Brighton, Plymouth, Westminster, Huddersfield, Matlock and more (parcel)

£100-120

A small group of Crested Vehicles, various designs and crests, including Middlesborough, Kinross, Brighton,
Bridgewater, St Leonards, London, Le Havre, Barry Island and Boscombe (parcel)
£40-50

A selection of Crested Armoured Vehicles, with various crests, including Coventry, Lille, London and
Portsmouth, together with a British Motor Searchlight (Portsmouth), and two British Anti Aircraft Motor (Salisbury
and Dovercourt Bay) (7)

£120-180

An assortment of Crested Tanks, various sizes and designs, with crests from numerous locations, including
Southampton, Worthing, Plymouth, Sheffield, Royal Military College,Brighton, Camberwell, Tank Corps,
Wareham, Exeter and more, some AF (parcel)

£120-180

An assortment of Crested Tanks, various sizes and designs, with crests from numerous locations, including
Blackpool, Wales, Southampton, Dorchester, Winchester, Lincoln, Aldershot, London, Bognor, Portsmouth, and
Plymouth (parcel)

£120-180

A collection of Crested Vehicles, comprising a Tram (Alton Hants), Cars (llfracombe, Rhyl, Reading, Bristol,
Poole, Margate, Portrush and Hythe), a Double Decker Bus (London), two Locomotive Tenders (Barry & Wales)
and another (parcel)

£60-100

A group of fifteen War Period Ambulances, various designs and crests, to include Brighton, Crewe, Bristol,
Grimsby, Bexhill-on-Sea, Portobello, Liverpool, Rosyth, Macclesfield, Southsea, Lyndhurst, Ventnor,
Mablethorpe, and Margate (parcel)

£80-120

A selection of Crested Weaponary, to include Shells and Shrapnel, a Revolver, Machine Gun, a Torpedo, A
Fighting Knuckle Knife, and a Clip of Bullets, various crests from locations and Military Regiments, including
Lyndhurst, Royal Engineers, 4th Voluntary Battalion Manchester Regiment, Margate, Shoreham and many more
(parcel)

£120-180

An assortment of Crest Military Aeroplanes, various styles and crests, to include Shaftsbury, Gosport, Norwich,
Winchester, Wolverhampton, Doncaster, Bournemouth, Salisbury Paignton and more, some AF, plus a Royal
Flying Corps Propeller (parcel)

£150-200

A collection of various Crested items, to include a number of Cenotaphs, statues, a bear, a dog, a lighthouse and
more, with various crests, including Royal Military College, London, Arras, Falmouth, Worthing and more (parcel)

£60-80

An assortment of Military and Other Crested China, to include Drums, Water Bottle, Field Glasses, Tents, Old Kit
Bags, and more, with a number of crests, including Ramsgate, Poole, Blackpool, St Leonards,
UxbridgePortsmouth and more (parcel)

£70-100
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291

292

293

294

295

296

297

298

299

300

301

A collection of Crested Airships, with various crests, comprising Portsmouth, Wellington Salop, Sheffield,
Westcliff on Sea, and more, together with two 'Tommies Dugout Somewhere in France' (Holt Norfolk and Barry
Island), two 'Tommy Huts' (Tipperary and Narple Bridge', and a Searchlight (Doncaster) (parcel)

£70-100

A selection of Crested Soldiers, to include Russian Cossack (Wokingham), HiFrench Soldier (Studland), Tommy
in Bayonet Attack (Tibshelf), Tommy Throwing a Hand Grenade (Exmouth) and more, some with restoration, AF
(parcel)

£100-150

A group of Six Crested Police Officers, in three different styles, the crests comprising Southend-on-Sea,
Lowestoft, Lyndhurst, Skegness, Mansfield and Bournemouth, with restoration, AF (6)
£40-60

Two examples of "Yours to a Cinder, Old Bill', with crests Gloucester Ancient and Great Yarmouth), together with
three other items (5)
£40-60

A group of eight crested Battleships, with different crests, comprising, Felixstowe, Eastleigh, Fraserburgh,
Clacton-on-Sea, London, Yeovil and Southampton, including HMS HumberHMS Lion, HMS Queen Elizabeth
and more (parcel)

£70-100

A group of eight crested Battleships, with different crests, comprising, Rosyth, Poole, Hastings, Southampton,
Bournemouth, Brighton and Eastbourne, in different styles (8)
£70-100

An assortment of Maritime Related Crested China, including Yachts, Lifeboats, Row Boats and more (parcel)
£50-80

U-Boats and Submarines, a collection of crested china with numerous crests, including Reading Weymouth and
Melcombe Regis, Hastings, Shepton Mallet, Birmingham, London, Caterham and more (parcel)
£70-100

A collection of Crested Military Figures, including two of t The Handy Man' (Tisbury and Bracknell), Tommy
Atkins (Clyoach), Colonial Soldier (Studland), Tommy on Sentry Duty (Tipperary), Highlander (Wexford) and
more (parcel)

£60-80

An assortment of Crested Nurse Figures, having various crests, to include Cardiff, Rosyth, Alnwick, Portsmouth,
Plymouth, Exeter, Pontypridd and Clacton-on-Sea (parcel)
£70-100

An Arcadian China 'Nurse with Wounded Tommy', (Hythe Hants), together with a Grafton & Sons 'Over The Top'
(Upper Norwood), plus an Arcadian 'Tommy and his Machine Gun' (Godalming) and Shelley 'Blighty Is The
Place For Me-e-e (Luton) (4)

£150-180

Pratt Ware - Pot Lids, a group of eleven lids, comprising Stratfield Saye - The Seat of The Duke of Wellingston,
Charity, Country Quarters, Chief Returning from the Deer Stalking, The Picnic, Pheasant Shooting, First Appeal
(Third Issue, Extra Border), Conway Castle, Negro & Pitcher, A Fix (Extra Border) amd The Farriers, AF (11)
Stratfield Saye - The Seat of The Duke of Wellingston - chips to base of flange, Charity - nibbles to flange,
Country Quarters - ok, Chief Returning from the Deer Stalking - AF, The Picnic - chips to flange, Pheasant
Shooting - AF, First Appeal (Third Issue, Extra Border) - large chip to flange, Conway Castle - chips to flange,
Negro & Pitcher - heavily crazed, two chips & nibbles to flange, A Fix (Extra Border) - Crazed and The Farriers -
ok

£80-120
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302

303

304

305

306

307

Pratt Ware - Pot Lids, a group of fourteen lids, comprising A Fix, A Derby Day, Pheasant Boys, The Wolf and
The Lamb, The Listener, The Village Wedding, The Gamebag, Uncle Toby, Hamlet & his Father Ghost, The
Times, The Cavalier, The Trooper, Dr Johnson, and The Square Strasbourg, AF (14) A Fix - AF, A Derby Day -
flea bites to flange, Pheasant Boys - AF, The Wolf and The Lamb - AF, The Listener - restored flange, The
Village Wedding - ok, The Gamebag - ok, Uncle Toby - AF, Hamlet & his Father Ghost - crazed to the lid, The
Times - ok, The Cavalier - framed, The Trooper - AF, Dr Johnson - AF, and The Square Strasbourg - major chip,
slightly stained

£70-100

Pratt Ware - Pot Lids, a group of twelve lids, comprising The Queen God Bless Her (extra border), Autumn,
Summer, Cattle & Ruins (extra border), Peasant Boy, Feeding the Chickens, Rifle Contest Wimbledon,
Wimbledon, Flute Player, The Fair Sportsman, The Shepherd Boy and The Shepherdess, AF (12) The Queen
God Bless Her (extra border) - age old crazing, Autumn - ok, Summer - chip to flange, Cattle & Ruins (extra
border) - ok, Peasant Boy - chip to flange, Feeding the Chickens - ok, Rifle Contest Wimbledon - minor chips to
flange, Wimbledon - age old crazing, Flute Player - ok, The Fair Sportsman - ok, The Shepherd Boy - AF and
The Shepherdess - chip to flange

£60-80

Pratt Ware - Pot Lids, a group of ten lids,comprising The New Jetty and Pier Margate, Hauling the Trawl,
Pegwell Bay (Lobster Fishing), Sandown Castle Kent (Tutnell & Son Back Stamp), The Shrimpers, Royal
Harbour Ramsgate, Pretty Kettle of Fish, Fish Market, Pegwell Bay Establshed 1761 and Herring Fishing
Landing the Catch, AF (10) The New Jetty and Pier Margate - chips all round base, Hauling the Trawl - ok,
Pegwell Bay (Lobster Fishing) - AF, Sandown Castle Kent (Tutnell & Son Back Stamp) - chip to rim under part of
lid to top just showing, The Shrimpers - stained, Royal Harbour Ramsgate - flea bites to rim, Pretty Kettle of Fish
- ok, Fish Market - kirkhams reproduction, Pegwell Bay Establshed 1761 - scruffed rim and Herring Fishing
Landing the Catch - AF

£60-80

Pratt Ware - Pot Lids, a group of twelve lids, comprising Sir Robert Peel, Embarking for the East, Tam
O'Shanter, Naprima Trinidad (small version), Duke of Wellington, Girl with Grapes, Albert Edward Prince of
Wales and Princess Alexandra on their Marriage 1863, the Late Prince Consort, The Queen God Bless Her,
Naprima Trinidad (Large Version), Tam O'Shanter and Souter Johnny, and Cottage Children, AF (12) Sir Robert
Peel - age old crazing, Embarking for the East - age old crazing, Tam O'Shanter - scuffed edge to rim, Naprima
Trinidad (small version) - flea bite, Duke of Wellington - age old crazing, Girl with Grapes - ok, Albert Edward
Prince of Wales and Princess Alexandra on their Marriage 1863 - ok, the Late Prince Consort - chipped flange,
The Queen God Bless Her - chipped flange, Naprima Trinidad (Large Version) - chipped flange, Tam O'Shanter
and Souter Johnny - nibbled flange, and Cottage Children - nibble to flange

£120-150

Pratt Ware - Pot Lids, a group of ten lids, comprising Strasbourg, The Children of Flora, The Chin Chow River,
Harbour of Hong Kong, Ning Po River, Swiss Riverside Scene, Choir of the Chapel - Royal Savoy Destroyed by
Fire July 1864, Sebastopol, Transplanting the Rice and May Day Dancers at the Swan Inn, AF (10) Strasbourg -
nibble to flange, The Children of Flora - ok, The Chin Chow River - nibbles to flange, Harbour of Hong Kong -
nibbles to flange, Ning Po River - chips to flange, Swiss Riverside Scene - AF, Choir of the Chapel - Royal Savoy
Destroyed by Fire July 1864 - heavily crazed, Sebastopol - age old crazing, Transplanting the Rice - ok and May
Day Dancers at the Swan Inn - ok

£60-80

Pratt Ware - Pot Lids, a group of ten lids, comprising Revenge, Pegwell Bay & Four Shrimpers, Royal Ramsgate
Harbour, Fishmarket, Belle Vue, Landing the Fare, The Fish Barrow, Mending the Nets, Pegwell Bay Shrimping
and Shells, AF (10) Revenge - chips to flange, Pegwell Bay & Four Shrimpers - chips to base, Royal Ramsgate
Harbour - drilled flange, Fishmarket - flea bites to flange, Belle Vue - AF, Landing the Fare - ok, The Fish Barrow
- chip to flange, Mending the Nets - stained, Pegwell Bay Shrimping - AF and Shells - Stained and AF

£60-80
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309

310

311

312

313

314

315

Pratt Ware - Pot Lids, a group of ten lids, comprising The First Appeal, Persuasion, Cattle & Ruins, The Rivals,
The Sportman, The Game Bag, The Irishman, A Pair, The Poultry Woman, and Battles of the Nile, AF (10) The
First Appeal - flea bites to the flange, Persuasion - crazing, Cattle & Ruins - AF, The Rivals - AF, The Sportman -
minor chip to the rim, The Game Bag - ok, The Irishman - chips to the flange, A Pair - ok, The Poultry Woman -
ok, and Battles of the Nile - minor chips to base

£50-60

Pratt Ware - Pot Lids, a group of ten lids, comprising On Guard, Hide and Seek, The Listener, The Red Bull, The
Village Wedding, Garibaldi, The Golden Horn Constantinople, Meeting of Garibaldi, The Red Bull Inn, and The
Swing, AF (10) On Guard - AF, Hide and Seek - manufacturing chip underneath flange, The Listener - AF, The
Red Bull - AF, The Village Wedding - AF, Garibaldi - minor chip to the flange, The Golden Horn Constantinople -
AF, Meeting of Garibaldi - Minor Flange Chips, The Red Bull Inn - AF, and The Swing - Stained

£50-60

Pratt Ware - Pot Lids, a group of eight lids, comprising The Good Dog, Deer Drinking, The Snow Drrift, Contast,
High Life, Low Life, Both Alike, and The Waterfall border with base (not original), AF (8) The Good Dog - nibble
to rim, Deer Drinking - minor chip to base, The Snow Drift - one chip to the base of flange, Contast - flea bites to
rim, minor chip to base outer, High Life - minor flea bites to base, Low Life - one chip to the flange plus flea bites,
Both Alike - flea bites to base, and The Waterfall - bse not original, stained, chip to side of lid wall

£80-100

Pratt Ware - Pot Lids, a group of ten lids, comprising Church of the Holy Trinity Stratford on Avon, Shakespeares
House Henley St. Stratford on Avon, Ghost of Hamlet, Seven Ages of Man, The Enthusiast, Skewbald Horse,
Lend a Bite, Peace, The Skaters and | See You Boy, AF (10) Church of the Holy Trinity Stratford on Avon -
Scuffed Rim, Shakespeares House Henley St. Stratford on Avon - AF, Ghost of Hamlet - scuffed rim, Seven
Ages of Man - age old crazing, The Enthusiast - age old crazing to rear, Skewbald Horse - AF, Lend a Bite - AF,
Peace - AF, The Skaters - AF and | See You Boy - AF

£50-60

Pratt Ware - Pot Lids, a group of seven lids, comprising Charing Cross, Holborn Viaduct, New St Thomas
Hospital, Eleanor Cross London, The New Black Friars Bridge, Alexandra Palace (Trefoil), and St Pauls
Cathedral and River Pageant, AF (7) Charing Cross - no chips or cracks, Holborn Viaduct - no chips or cracks,
New St Thomas Hospital - chip to underneath of rim, Eleanor Cross London - crazing, The New Black Friars
Bridge - No chips or cracks, Alexandra Palace (Trefoil) - no chips or cracks, and St Pauls Cathedral and River
Pageant - age old crazing

£70-100

Pratt Ware - Pot Lids, a group of six lids, comprising Eastern Repast (Chequered Border), Lady with Guitar, Lady
with Hawk, The Mirror, The Lovers and The Trusting Place, AF (6) Eastern Repast (Chequered Border) - no
chips or cracks, Lady with Guitar - one minor inner chip to flange, Lady with Hawk - no chips or cracks, The
Mirror - no chips or cracks, The Lovers - faint hairline to the flange which enter front right and The Trusting Place
- age old crazing

£60-80

Pratt Ware - Pot Lids, a group of nine lids, comprising Dangerous Ice, Volunteers, Deerhound Guarding Cradle,
Little Red Riding Hood, The Faithful Shepherd, The Begging Dog, The Dutch Winter Scene, The Fisher Boy and
Bears on Rocks, AF (9) Dangerous Ice - no chips or cracks, Volunteers - stained and hairline to flange,
Deerhound Guarding Cradle - age old crazing, Little Red Riding Hood - no chips or cracks, The Faithful
Shepherd - minor chip under the rim, The Begging Dog - chip to flange, The Dutch Winter Scene - minor nibbles
to flange, The Fisher Boy - no chips or cracks and Bears on Rocks - manufacture chip to rim underneath the
surface rim

£60-80

Pratt Ware - Pot Lids, a group of five lids, comprising Snap Dragon, Blind Mans Buff, Pompey and Caesar,
Children Sailing Boat in Tub and Lady, Boy & Goats, AF (5) Snap Dragon - stained base, Blind Mans Buff - two
minor chips to the inner and outer of flange, Pompey and Caesar - two minor chips to outer part of flange,
Children Sailing Boat in Tub - no chips or cracks and Lady, Boy & Goats - framed

£50-60
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316 Pratt Ware - Pot Lids, a group of four lids, one with base, comprising The Bear Pit with Dome (Black wavy line
border), The Bear Pit with Dome (white border), The Bear Pit with Dome, and Bear, Lion and Cock, AF (4) The
Bear Pit with Dome (Black wavy line border) - horseshoe impact hairline, The Bear Pit with Dome (white border)
- no chips or cracks, The Bear Pit with Dome - no chips or cracks, and Bear, Lion and Cock - stained lid with
base
£60-80

317 Pratt Ware - Pot Lids, a group of two lids, both with bases, comprising Watering Cattle (blue surround with
guilding) and Charity (green urround with guilding), AF (2) Watering Cattle (blue surround with guilding) - inner
chip to base and Charity (green urround with guilding) - possibly restored
£50-60

318 Pratt Ware - Pot Lid, Westminster Abbey, London, Entered at Stationers Hall, AF some staining, chip to the base
of flange, hairline crack to rim of flange at base
£50-70

319 Pratt Ware - Pot Lids, a group of three with bases and a jar, comprising Sea Shore Study, Tyrolese Village
Scene, War After Wouvermann with Trefoil and Meet of Fox Hounds Jar, AF (4) Sea Shore Study - nibble to
flange, Tyrolese Village Scene - light nibbles and chips, War After Wouvermann - minor nibbles and Meet of Fox
Hounds Jar - hairline to neck and minor restoration
£50-60

320 Pratt Ware - Pot Lid, Bear Hunting, Ross & Sons Bear Grease, AF (1) major crazing to flange and base, minor
impact hairlines
£50-70

321 Pratt Ware - Pot Lid, The Toilette (1) no chips or cracks
£60-80

322 Pratt Ware - Pot Lid, The Ins - Bear Lid (1) minor chips to the base
£60-80

323 Pratt Ware - Pot Lid, Bear Attack by Dogs, AF (1) faint hairline to flange, chip to flange exterior
£80-100

324 Pratt Ware - Pot Lids, a group of four lids, comprising Osbourne House (white surround with Crown), Osbourne
House (gold line border), Windsor Park, Return From Stag Hunting (gold line edge), and Englands Pride (green
background), AF (4) Osbourne House (white surround with Crown), Osbourne House (gold line border) - minor
chips to base of flange, Windsor Park, Return From Stag Hunting (gold line edge) - minor chip to flange, and
Englands Pride - hairline to back, minor chips to flange
£70-90

325 Pratt Ware - Pot Lids, a group of two lids, comprising Tria Juncta In Uno (Triple border, larger issue, Feast
backstamp/print of set) and Alma (larger fancy border, Feast backstamp), AF (2) Tria Juncta In Uno - two chips
to back of lid, which might encrouch to front, hairline to back of lid in two places and Alma - horseshoe impact
line, one chip to flange, minor nibbles to base
£80-120

326 Pratt Ware - Pot Lid, Balaklava, Inkerman, Alma (1) hairline to back, horseshoe dink to edge of rim, minor
nibbles to flange
£80-120

327 Pratt Ware - Pot Lids, a group of three lids, comprising 1851 Grand Exhibition National Biulding of 1851, 1851
Great Exhibition and Crystal Palace (Internal View), AF (3) 1851 Grand Exhibition National Biulding of 1851 - no
crack and chips, 1851 Great Exhibition - light staining, minor chips to the base of flange and Crystal Palace -
chips to base of flange
£80-120

328 Pratt Ware - Pot Lids, a group of three lids, comprising New York 1853 Exhibition, Philadelphia Exhibition 1876
Trefoil Lid and Paris Exhibition 1878, AF (3) New York 1853 Exhibition - no chips or cracks, flea bites to base of
flange, Philadelphia Exhibition 1876 Trefoil Lid - age old crazing and Paris Exhibition 1878 - no chips or cracks
£100-200
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337
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339

340

341

342

343

344

345

346

Pratt Ware - Pot Lid, Interior of Grand InternationéI‘BuAilaing 1851, AF (1) no chips or cracks or hairlines
£80-120

Pratt Ware - Pot Lid, Belle Vue Tavern with Cart, AF (1) clean print/staining to side of flange minor nibbles to
flange with small chips
£80-120

Pratt Ware - Pot Lid, Pegwell Bay, AF (1) hairline to flange from underneath to front on left side of lid
£80-100

Pratt Ware - Pot Lid, Wellington with Cocked Hat, AF (1) hairline to flange to edge of lid, one chip to base, minor
nibbles to flange
£100-200

Pratt Ware - Vase, Vase of Flattened Form, The Queen! God Bless Her! And Cattle & Ruins to either side, green
mottled ground with the edging being guilded (1)
£80-120

Pratt Ware - Pot Lid, a selection of various lids to include, The Shrimper, The Game Bag, The Snow Dirrift,
Country Quarters, A Letter From The Diggings, Peace and another, all AF
£40-60

Pratt Ware - Pot Lid, a collection of various pot lids, to include The Village Wakes, The Poultry Woman, Hide and
Seek, The Wolf and the Lambs, Seven Ages of Man, The Enthusiasts, Ice Skating, The Fairsports Woman,
Dangerous Skating and more (parcel)

£60-80

M.Doughty, Limtied Edition Watercolour, 22/50, 'The Digital Schneider Trophy Race', depicting the Supermarine
S6B, signed to the lower right by the artist, also signed indestictively to the lower left, dated '84, 27cm x 37cm,
framed and glazed

£50-80

Lucien Cave (1894-1967), gouache, depicting a Supermarine plane, signed and dated in pencil to the lower
right, dated '36, 21.5cm x 25cm, framed and glazed
£50-80

Concorde - Beauty and Speed, a British Airways poster, 47.5cm x 68cm, framed and glazed
£30-40

A collection of wooden Plane models, all of the Supermarine Spitfire, different styles and sizes, painted and
unpainted (parcel) needs a clean
£50-80

A collection of small Spitfire Models, mainly metal and plastic, various sizes and styles (parcel) needs a clean
£50-80

A selection of Aeroplane Desk Models, including three ashtrays, having different aircraft designs, metal and resin
(parcel) needs a clean
£50-80

A collection of Aeroplane Ashtrays, including Spitfire examples, including trench art, alloy and wooden (parcel)
needs a clean
£50-80

An assortment of Alloy and Brass Spitfire Models, some mounted of fuse or bullet base, various styles and sizes,
plus one wooden (parcel) needs a clean
£70-100

A group of five metal Aeroplane Desk Models, one marked 'No.5 IM F&Co' to the base (5) needs a clean
£50-60

Four Aeroplane shaped Table Lighters, including a Spitfire Mark 9, AF (4) needs a clean
£40-50

Three larger Aeroplane models, comprising a Spitfire, a Sea Bi-Pane named 'Polly’, and a 1940s French
Transatlantic Flying Boat (3) needs a clean
£60-100
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347

348

349

350

351

352

353

354

355

356

357

358

359

360

361

362

363

364

365

Four Bravo Delta or Similar Plane models, all of ciif?er;th design, AF (4) needs a clean
£60-100

An alloy model of an Avro Vulcan Bomber, mounted of adjustable stand, wingspan 24cm stand needs some
adjustments
£40-60

A Souvenir of Australia Ashtray, in the form of a Spitfire flying Australia, having a kangeroo to one side (1)
£40-60

A Desk model of a Soviet Era Fighter Jet, possibly a Sukhoi Su-7, on Art Deco Style Stand
£40-60

An Alloy model of a Spitfire, wingspan 33.5cm needs a clean
£40-60

An Aviation Desk Ornament, having three MiG Planes, including MiG-15, with decorative lower base
£40-60

A TWA Civil Aircraft Ashtray by V.F. Pastushin Co, together with another similar model without stand (2)
£40-60

A Desk Model of a WWII Vultee Vengeance, together with a Souvenir of Australia model, plus another (3)
£40-60

A brass model of a Bi-Plane, wingspan 25cm, together with two trench art plane models (3)
£40-60

A small collection of vintage alloy plane models, comprising early prop planes and bi-planes (parcel)
£40-60

A group of Aeroplane Desk Ornaments, together with a bomb shaped lighter and another (parcel)
£40-60

Three vintage Recognition Aeroplane models, the smallest having label to the underside, 'Mitsubishi 97 Army,
T.E Bomber (Sally) Scale 1/150', made of wood, a slightly larger of a Spitfire, marked 'Defiant' to the under side,
plus a larger alloy example of a Wellington (3)

£60-80

A large model of a Sea Plane, having four engines and a wingspan of 28cm, having screw hole mount to the
base, possibly a large vehicle mascot or similar
£50-100

A model of an English Electric Thunderbird Missle, the missile is 23cm in length, on stand
£50-80

A Lyons' Assorted Toffees Book Tin, the book on British Seaplanes 'Supermarine Rolls-Royce, S.6.", 14cm H
£30-50

An assortment of Aeroplane Gauges, comprising an Altimeter by Smiths, a French Giro Horizon, Nautical Miles
To Go Indicator, Approach Horizon by Collins Radio Company, Airspeed Indicator, Turn & Slip Indicator, Mach
Meter Mkll by Kelvin & Hughes Ltd, and more (parcel)

£100-150

A collection of Pilot's Log Books for John Michie, detailing all of his flights, date, Type of Aircraft, Flight Time and
Remarks, he flew Oxfords, Masters, Ansons, Hurricanes, Magisters, Rapide, and many more, with remarks,
Taxi, Delivery, Dual, Solo Practice, Service and more (parcel) would highly suggest viewing

£40-60

An assortment of aviation badges, to include Vickers-Armstrong Supermarine, On National Service -
Naviagation, Aircraft Worker, NASC, Airscrew, Brooklands 1939, Blackburn Aircraft Ltd, Yorkshire Aeroplane
Club, and more (parcel)

£60-80

A collection of Aviation Wing Badges, including Naval, RAF, Luftwaffe, Junior KLM Skipper, New Hudson, Fairey
ARP, DHSC, WACO Airplanes, AVRO ARP and more (parcel)
£60-80
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366 A collection of Aeroplane badges, to include De Hailland, Jason 1930, VickersVC10, Schneider Cup Air Race
1929 and more (parcel)
£60-80

367 A Modern Jeppesen metal Flight Case, together with a vintage leather Jeppesen Flight Case (2)
£80-120

368 A 20th Century Flight Jacket, together with a sheep skin Flight Helpmet, plus a leather example (3)
£50-60

369 A small piece of propeller with engine calibration design, together with three modern plane proellers and a larger
(parcel)
£30-50

370 A Concorde G-BOAF Nose Mounted Pitot Static Head, removed from a British Airways Concorde G-BOAF, 12th
April 1996, serial no.2512E, P/N: 66-799-031-0 Mod 2, on purpose build presentation stand
£1,200-1,500

371 A Vintage Clock Propeller, the vintage 166cm long wooden propeller having fitted battery operated Smiths Astral
clock, with stamp to the top

£40-60

372 A modern Aeroplane Yoke, together with some modern earphones, pin badges and more (parcel)
£40-60

373 A collection of Pilot's Goggles, various makes (parcel)
£40-60

374 An album of photographs and postcards of Marcus Dyce Manton, the WWI Test Pilot, some with signatures,
together with a selection of other ephemera, including log books, reference books and more (parcel)
£50-80

375 A collection of Military and Air Ministry Marked Aircraft Gauges, believe to be mainly from a Spitfire or Hurricane,
including Fuel Gauge. Turning Indicator Mark IA, Air Brakes, Fuel Indicator, Cockpit Clock, Speedometer Mk IX,
Oxygen Regulator, Remote Contractor Type 4 and more (parcel)
£120-180

376 Golly, Some Hill!", British Excelsior Motor Cycles for Bayliss, Thomas & Co of Birmingham, ¢.1920s, artwork by
Frank Timings, printed by Percival Jones, on card, 32cm x 44.5cm
£50-80

377 Ben S. Smith, watercolour, depicting a Motorcycle and Sidecar Racers, possibly the original artwork for book or
advert illustrations, ¢.1920s/1930s, signed in pencil to the lower right, 50cm x 70cm
£120-180

378 Ben S. Smith, watercolour, ¢.1930s, depiting a Motorcycle Racer (number 1), on a British Banked Circuit,
probably Brooklands, signed to the lower right, 72cm x 48cm, framed and glazed
£120-180

379 A Scarce Scott Tyres Pictoral Advertising Card, Look Here Miss! You Were Riding Recklessly,' 'That's Absurd_
I'm Perfectly Safe on Scott Tyres', by Robert Park & Co, 39cm x 52cm
£70-100

380 Royal Enfield Motor Cycles, Ridden all over the Country', Adverting Card Sign, by Alf Cooke, 42.5cm x 55cm
£50-80

381 NSU (Neckarsulm Strickmaschien Union), German Motorcycle advertising poster reprint, c1980s, together with a
Geo Ham (Georges Hamel) print (2)
£30-50

382 Harold Connolly (British, 1893-1973), ink and watercolour of the Indian Motorcycle 1914, original art work for
catalogues, signed to the lower left, with artwork and text to the reverse, 30cm x 18cm
£40-60

383 Harold Connolly (British, 1893-1973), ink and watercolour of a Harley Davidson & Sidecar 1920, original art work
for catalogues, signed to the lower right, with artwork and text to the reverse, 30.5cm x 22.5cm
£40-60
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384 Roy Nockolds (1911-1979), oil on canvas, depicting a Massey Fergusson Tractor ploughing a field, signed in the
bottom right, 75cm x 56cm
£200-300

385 An extensive collection of Motoring Magazines, to include Classic and Sports Car, Motorsport, Motor Road
Tests, Classic Car, The Bulletin of the Vintage Sportscar Club 40s/50s and more (00s)
£70-100

386  Twenty Five Volumes of Automobile Magazine, to include a good collection of loose Automobile magazines (qty)

£50-80

387 An Isle of Man TT Pin badge, together with a BMW pin badge and a badge for the Last White Star Line built, MV
Georgic (3)
£20-30

388 A Franklin Mint 1/10 Scale Dicast 1957 BMW R-50 Mototrcycle and Sidecar, complete with display case and

paperwork
£120-180

389 A boxed Diorama by Classic Car Art Limited, modelled as a Mercedes-Benz 500K, within a workshop, internal
measurements 33cm x 18cm x 12cm, with certificate
£200-300

390 A cased set of Bartholomew's Maps, having maps from 1-37, plus index to key maps, all within an Edward
Stamford stamped carry case
£40-50

391 A 1930s or later AA Badge for a Commercial Vehicle, serial V157016, together with a Morgan Sports Car Club
badge, two RAC badges, a vintage BAT lamp, an oil can and a Drivers Handbook for a Morris Commercial
(parcel)
£50-60

392 A Vintage Order of the Road Car Badge, awarded to an Officer, serial G6818, complete with numerous Year
badges, and a vintage PSV Bus Driver Licence badge, no.27263, from the South Eastern Area (parcel)
£30-50

393 A Vintage 'Robot' Distance Indicator, patent 2998/30, manufactured by George W Dawes, complete with original
cardboard box of retail
£30-50

394 An assortment of Automotive Items, to include four Haynes Service and Repair Manuals for Vauxhall Nova
(1983-1993), Peugeot 405 Diesel (1988-1997), Peugeot 406 (1996-1999) and Vauxhall Astra (1991-1996),
various car badges and mascots, comprising Jaguar, Vauxhall, AEC, Rover, Land Rover, Feathers in Our Car
truck mascot and more (parcel)
£120-180

395 A 9ctgold Ford 50 Years of Loyalty and Service Button, 3g, together with a silver 25 Year example (2)
£60-80

396 A collection of Paper Ephemera and Photographs, mainly for various Lancias, including Rally Action Shots,
McLaren, Alfa Romeo and more (parcel)
£60-80

397 Castrol, two vintage tin signs, circa 1930s/40s, for Wakefield Patent Castrol Motor QOil, one XXL, having
mounting holes in the four corners, both AF (2)
£100-150

398 Mobiloil, a vintage advertising tin sign, circa 1930s/40s, for 'Standard Officially Recommend Mobiloil', having
mounting holes to all four corners, with two to the middle of the sides, 35cm x 49cm, AF
£100-150

399 Mobiloil, a vintage advertising tin sign, circa 1930s/40s, for 'Singer Officially Recommend Mobiloil', having
mounting holes to all four corners, with two to the middle of the sides, 35cm x 49cm, AF
£100-150
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400 Mobiloil, a vintage advertising tin sign, circa 1930s/40s, for 'Humber Hillman Officially Recommend Mobiloil',
having mounting holes to all four corners, with two to the middle of the sides, 35cm x 49cm, AF
£100-150

401 Firestone Tyres, Geographia Road Map of England and Wales' enamel sign, mounting holes to all corners,
73cm x 123cm
£600-800

402 Railway, a large collection of railway related paper ephemera including postcards, photographs, stamps,
luggaage lables and much more, for Great Western Railway, London & North Western, London Underground,
Moscow Metro, Southern, Welshpool & Llanfair Light, and many more (00s)
£50-80

403 Two Riley Motor Club Badges, both previously plated, one for Cotswold Six, together with unmarked wings from
a car mascot, and an engine and propeller from a car mascot (4)
£50-80

404 A Scottish Motor Trade Association Menu Holder, marked 'GEN.SEC. D.A.Fairley.C.A' to the back of the clip,
7.5cmH
£40-60

405 Chater-Lea, a Fittings for Cycles, Tandem, and Carrier Tricycles 1931 brochure, plus Arrangement of Contents,
together with two 1930s G.E.C Brochures, comprising 'Torches, Pocket Lamps, Cyce Lamps and Batteries', and
'Wiring Supplies, Insulators, Insulating Materials, Dynamo and Instrument Wires and Tools', plus more (parcel)
£40-60

406  An assortment of Cycling Ephemera, to include photographs, programmes, etchings, prints, and much more
(parcel)
£30-40

407 A collection of Automotive Badges, including Fordson Power Major, MG, Hillman, Austin, Princess, Morris and
more (parcel)

£50-80

408 A Mascot for an Armstrong Siddeley, in the form of a seated Sphinx, 7cm H, on later made wooden base
£40-60

409 Wolseley, a vintage car mascot, marked 7'10417'0' to the underside, together with two Wolseley badges (3)
£40-60

410 Chevrolet, two 1959 Chevrolet Chromed badges, one for a Viking the other for an Apache, 79cm (2)
£40-60

411 Peugeot, two 1950s/60s Chromed Peugeot Car Mascots/Badges, for the 203 and 403 Models (2)
£40-60

412 Daimler, a 1960s Daimler Majestic Bonnet Ornament, marked BD30069, to the base
£40-60

413 Chevrolet, a 1955 Hood Bird Ornament, also known as 'Airplane’, marked 3709685
£50-80

414 Oldsmobile, a 1949 Oldsmobile Hood Ornament, chromed
£70-100

415 A Vintage Miller Carriage Lamp, together with a Lucas 'King of the Road' Lamp, serial 615101 (2)
£40-60

416 A 1920's Vulcan Car Mascot, in the form of a blacksmith with hammer and anvil, nickel plated brass, 13cm H
£50-80

417 A gilt metal Rolls Royce Spirit of Ecstacy Car Mascot, marked 'Rolls Royce Motors Limited; to the base,
complete with hinged connection
£120-180

418 A Royal Automobile Club Car Badge, by H.B Sale Ltd, together with an AA Badge, no.OW97591 (2)
£30-40
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433

434

435

A Rolls Royce Limited Repair Department of London Wooden Box, together with a Rolls Royce Ltd (Crewe
Division) Tools Store wooden box, both by The Nottingham Mills Co Ltd (2)
£30-50

A collection of Motoring ephemera, to include three Haynes manual for BLMC 100& 1300 Mk, 1l & III, BL
Princess & BLMC 18-22 Series, and Ford Sierra, plus Breitling for Bentley, Highway Code, Driving Test and
much more (parcel)

£40-60

An early 20th Century Louis Vuitton Travel/Steamer Trunk, having interior label with serial number 210717, the
brass locks/clasps all stamped with Louis Vuitton/LV, also each individual stud, interior buckles, also stamped
with makers name, wooden struts to the underside all stamped, carry handles to either side, 85cm x 46¢cm x
25cm, AF

£600-800

A collection of AA (Automotive Association) badges, various designs and ages, with serial numbers (parcel)
£80-120

A pair of Waddingtons Motorcycle gloves, together with a vintage pair by V&E, with 2amp wires, possibly for
heating (4)
£30-50

Transport, an extensive collection of Bus, Train and Tram related ephemera, including Postcards and Tickets,
British and Overseas (parcel)
£50-80

A Vintage Powells & Hammer Carbude Motorcycle headlight, c.1920s, complete with generator and bracket
£50-80

A vintage Lucas Headlight Lmap, together with a selection of other lamps, including The Orilux, Ever Ready and
more, AF (parcel)
£50-80

A Rover 75 Badge, together with US Confederate Flag car badges (3)
£30-40

Mini Clubman, a collection of Spares and Parts, to include Bumber, Riders, Finishers and Grille, complete with
original boxes, plus invoice from Morris Garages Newbury, 1970 (parcel)
£60-80

Oldsmobile, a 1949 Oldsmobile Hood Ornament, chromed, serial to the underside
£70-100

A collection of British Vintage Car badges, including Escort, Sceptre, Hillman, Triumph, Savoy, Victor, Rapier,
Sunbeam, Oxford and many more (parcel)
£50-80

A collection of Motoring Related Badges and Buttons, including silver example, comprising Herefordshire
Automobile Club, Power Ethyl, Rugby Motor Club, RAC, Morgan, Castrol, AA, Southport Motor Club, Mobil Oil
Oil-Drag, Sunbeam, AEC, Esso, Avon, and more (parcel)

£50-80

An assortment of Motorcycle Club and Racing Medallions and Badges, mainly silver, ¢.1930s, some engraved
with recipients, from various clubs, silver, 125¢g
£60-100

A collection of Motorcycle and Bicycle related medallions and badges, including Chater-Lea, Rudge-Whitworth,
BSA, Rex Acme, British Motorcyle Racing Club, Sun Beam, Ariel, Harley-Davidson and more (parcel)
£50-80

High Grade Dominion Motor Spirit enamel sign, by Bruton of London, mounting holes to all edges, 122cm x
91.5cm rusting spots all over, cement/concrete to the top edge, with surface scratches
£800-1,200

An assortment of dashboard and cockpit clocks, military and civil, all in various conditions, sold as seen
£60-100
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451

452

The Royal Automobile Club (RAC), a bronze plaque, awarded to Captain Cecil F Twist, Founding Member of the
RAC, presented by Her Majesty The Queen on Monday 18th March, 1957, to commemorate the 60th
Anniversary Year of the RAC, 1897-1957, in original fitted John Pinches box

£600-800

Wilton Robert Lockwood (1861-1914), watercolour entitled ' Newlyn Harbour', signed to the lower right, 51.5cm x
34.5cm, framed and glazed
£70-100

Gerry Facey (20th Century), Oil on Board, 'Thames Barges Racing', signed to the lower right, dated '90, 74.5cm
x 96.5cm, framed
£70-100

Eric Haysom Craddy (British, 1913-2007), oil on board, Yacht on Water Scene, signed to the lower right, 34cm x
26cm, framed
£60-80

Edward William Cooke RA (British 1811-1880), Watercolour entitled 'On The Orwell', title to the lower right, faint
signature to the lower right, writing to the reverse, 41cm x 23.5cm, framed and glazed
£80-100

Brooke Heckstall-Smith (1869-1944), two yacht watercolours, one signed, both with descriptions to the reverse,
on of 'Genesta', the other 'Puritan’, 38cm x 39cm, framed and glazed (2)
£400-600

Rowland Fisher (1885-1969), QOil on Board, 'Portsmouth Ferry', with previous Bonham label verso, 47cm x 35cm,
framed
£180-220

Charles Taylor R.A (1836-1871), watercolour, West Indian Mail Ship, 58cm x 38cm, framed and glazed
£300-400

Norman Wilkinson, Watercolour, His Majesty's Yacht Britannia, 1932, signed in pencil to the lower right by artist,
54cm x 41cm
£60-80

A group of six Maritime Etchings, most later painted, including, 'Match at Coes Cup given by Member of the
Royal Yacht Sqaudron, 1844', '"H.M Brig Flying Fish 12 Guns', 'Swan', 'Clarence Steam Ship', "'The "America"
Schooner 170 tons', and another, all framed and glazzed (6)

£70-100

Four Maritime Etchings Lithographs, all later hand coloured, comprising 'Cutter Yacht "Pearl", 'Cutter Yacht
"Hebe", 'Blue Belle', all by J.Rogers, and 'The Dolphin Yacht' by Dutton, all framed and glazerd (4)
£50-80

Three Black and White Photograohs of various Sailing Yachts, including Velsheda 1934, and Candida 1923,
variuos sizes, framed and glazed (3)
£40-60

J.Harris, an 18th Century map of the Solent with the Isle of Wight and the Surrounding Areas, with dedication of
Rt Hon Edward Russell, Admiral of the Fleet, Presente to Capt Greenvile Collins, framed and glazed
£100-200

Richard Henry Nibbs (1816-1893), watercolour, depicting a busy harbour scene with moared Sailing and Steam
Ships, signed to the lower left, 100cm x 67cm, framed and glazed
£100-200

Watercolour, Ships and Boats in an Estuary, unsugned, possibly Dutch, 44cm x 30cm, framed and glazed
£30-50

Oil on Board, unsigned, Night Time Coastal Scene, 45.5cm x 15¢cm, in gilt frame
£40-60

J Hunter-Graham, oil on canvas, depicting a small sail boat in a harbour scene, 48cm x 33cm
£40-60
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E.A.Maxim watercolours, two harbour scenes, one of 'Abersoch - North Wales' 97, 41.5cm x 30cm, the other
'Minehead - The Harbour', 40cm x 31cm, framed and glazed (2)
£60-80

Ramsey - Isle of Man, three paintings of the Harbour by various Local Artists, comprising Linda Postlethwaite -
Star Castle, Oil on board, 49cm x 40, Robert Moore, oil on board, 34cm x 24cm, and Christina Potts,
Watercolour, 45cm x 35cm (3)

£40-60

William G Whittington (British. F1 1904-1914), watercolour, 'French Trawlers',signed to the lower left, 25cm x
18cm, framed and glazed
£120-180

Alfred Priest (1810-1850), Fisherfolk on a Beach', oil on canvas, 20cm x 14.5cm, in thick decorative frame
£80-120

William Anderson (1757-1837), oil on board, depicting Sailing Vessels on a choppy sea, some of the ships with
French flags, so possibly the English Channel, unsigned, name to decorative frame, 27cm x 18.5cm, gilt framed
£250-350

Richard Parkes Bonington (1802-1828), oil on canvas, boats at low tide, signed and dated 1826 to the lower
right, sold signed to the wooden canvas frame, 54cm x 36.5cm, in gilt frame
£300-500

In the Manner of Alfred Pollentine (1938-1890), oil on board, The Grand Canal, Venice, unsigned, 19cm x
13.5cm, framed
£100-150

Giacomo Guardi (Italian. 1764-1835), watercolour, Venice Waterways, depicting the 'Ponte dei Tre Archi' (Three
Arch Bridge), in double sided frames, with signature and descriptions in pencil verso, 18.5cm x 12cm, framed
and glazed (1)

£200-300

Giacomo Guardi (Italian. 1764-1835), watercolour, Venice Waterways, depicting a scene from the St Andrea
Catle in Venice, in double sided frame, with signature and description to the reverse, 16cm x 11cm, framed and
glazed

£200-300

Peter Monamy (1685-1749), Naval Scene, oil on paper, laid down on board, unsigned, named to frame, 26cm x
20cm, framed and glazed
£150-250

George Webster (FI. 1797-1832), oil on board, French Ships in Rough Seas, unsigned, name to frame, 29.5cm x
20.5cm, framed
£150-250

Walter Cannon (FL.1887-1913), pair of watercolours, 'Off Dover', and, 'The Channel in a Stiffening Breeze', both
signed and dated 1907 to the lower left, 27cm x 17cm, framed and glazed (2)
£40-60

Charles Martin Powell (1775-1824), oil on canvas, 'Full Sail in Calm Waters', exhibited R.A. 1783 to 1821,
signed and dated to the lower right, 59.5cm x 49.5cm, in gilt framed
£500-800

John Scott (1802-1882), oil on canvas, fully rigged Third Fleet Convict Transporter, 'Matilda', signed and dated
'1853' to the lower right, 75cm x 52cm, in gilt frame
£500-800

In the Manner of Joseph Vernet (1714-1789), oil on canvas, continental Seaport, unsigned, 87cm x 68cm, in
large gilt frame
£300-500

Joan Escoda Coromina (Spanish 1920-2012) "Puerto En Dia Nublado" (Port on a Cloudy Day) oil on canvas.
Signed "Escada" lower left. 46 cm by 55 cm
£40-60
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469  Joan Escoda Coromina (Spanish 1920-2012) (Attributed) "Puerto Con Barcos" (harbour with ships) oil on
canvas. Signed "F.Duche(?)" lower right. 46 cm by 55 cm Provenance: Galeria De Arte "Almagro" Torremolinos,
Spain (Note:- Although signed "F.Duche" believed by Joan Escoda)
£40-60

470  William Payne (1760-1830), watercolour, View of East Teighmouth, depicting two sailors putting a small boat is
choppy waters, signed to the lower centre, 66cm x 49cm, framed and glazed faded and with foxing spots
£100-200

471 Two ltalian 19th Century Gouache Painting, depicting Mount Vesuvius, Before and After eruption, unnamed,
41cm x 29cm, framed and glazed (2)
£150-250

472 A Vintage Norwegian Ship's 'Styrbord' lamp, for the Starboard side of the ship, the brass body with plaque
'G820', the glass lens also marked 'G820', converted to electric
£50-80

473 RMS Lancastria, a novelty penknife, having blades to either end, with image of the RMS Lancastria to one side
and name to the other, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own
collection as soon after the sale as possible
£25-40

474 Second Class Destroyer Drawerings, to include a Sheer Drawing in a 1/4 inch to 1 foot scale, plus another of a
Sectional Drawing, in a scale of 1/2 inch to 1 foot, each being marked 'Devonport' and 'U.4002', in three pieces
£50-80

475  Alarge Sunderland Lustre Water Jug, depicting the British Ship 'Northumberland 74', and Remembrance
Quotes, together with a selection of other Sunderland Lustre Jus of various styles and sizes (parcel)
£70-100

476 A Sunderland Lustre Naval Frog Mug, c.1830, having transfer print of a sailing ship with inscription 'May Peace
& Plenty On our Nation Smile and Trade with Commerse, Bless The British Isles’, having pink frog to the inside,
together with another Sunderland Lustre Mug, entitled 'Merrily Round The Captsan' (2)
£50-80

477  An early 19th Century Staffordshire Toby Jug, American Sailor', AF, together with a selection of other
Staffordshire Pottery Sailor Figures, All AF (parcel) American Sailor has had face and hat restored
£60-100

478 A collection of Maritime paperwork and ephemera, to include Britannia's Bulwarks, HM. Submarine 'Virulent'
Test Sheets with 1945/46 stamps, Electrical Measurements and Torpedo Control 1925, Marine Equipment by
Simpson-Lawrence Limited, drawings of Diving helmets by Siebe, Gorman & Co Ltd, various black and white
naval photographs, Nautical Instruments for Yachtsmen and more
£70-100

479 A Vintage Bulkhead Clock, possibly German, Black Roman numerals on silvered dial, with smaller second hand
subsidiary dial, in fitted case, having hinged lid, with slide out top, 15cm diameter dial
£80-120

480 A Vintage Ship's Mounted Compass Body, having plaque to the hood 'Admirality Pattern 637 Hood HNL XL' and
plaque to the body, 'Admirality Pattern 4782 Stand Serial No.HNI 20 XL Weight 102Ibs’, 151cm H
£70-100

481 A large Ship's Kedge Anchor, also known as an Admirality or Pick Anchor, 135cm H including top link
£60-80

482 A Ship's Engine Order Telegraph (EOT), early 20th Century, unnamed (1)
£70-100

483 A Vintage Ship's Engine Order Telegraph Dial, manufactured by Mechans Ltd, Scotstoun, Glasgow, 28cm
diameter
£40-50

484 A German Gimble Compass by C.Plath, glass 10.5cm diameter, AF
£40-60
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485

486

487

488

489

490

491

492

493

494

495

496

497

498

499

500

501

502

503

504

A WWII U.S Navy Aneroid Barometer, by Fee and Stemwedel in Chicago, marked Bu Ships, indicating the use
on a Naval Vessel, serial 19984, 13cm diameter
£50-80

A WWII Period Yanagi Gauge Ship's Aneroid Bulkhead Barometer, serial no.2578, 21cm diameter, mounted
within spring loaded mount
£120-180

A J.H.Steward Aneroid Barometer, black lettering on white dial, with lower thermometer, stamped to the back
'From the Boys on the Bowdoin 1930', with later applied supports
£40-60

A Vintage Brass Bulkhead Aneroid Barometer, by Christie & Wilson, having thick bevelled edge glass
£40-60

A Shaw Saville Line Model of an Anchor, together with two metal anchor and ships wheel door knockers, and a
smaller knocker on chain (4)
£40-60

Two vintage models of Ship's Anchors, comprising an Admirality Anchor and another with two arms, possibly
Salesman models (2)
£60-80

Three Saleman Brass Anchor Model, including Admirality, Union, and Byers, the largest 24cm long
£100-200

An Kedge-Admirality Anchor Model, marked HMS Marlborough, Jutland 1916 to one side and inner shell plate to
the other, 14.5cm long, including ring
£40-60

A large Anchor Model by W.L.Byers & Co Ltd of Sunderland, 28cm long, including ring, 3.5kg
£80-120

A W.L.Byers & Co Ltd of SunderlandSaleman's Anchor Model, makred Byer's Improved Reliancce Anchor 1904
to one side and makers name to the other, a Swatika to either side of the flute, 14.5cm long and 158g
£60-80

A Taylors "Dreadnought” Type Anchor Model, marked R.T Rutherford, 17.5cm long and 578g
£70-100

An early 20th Century Hingley's Patent Saleman's Anchor Model, in brass, 15.5cm long, 3299
£80-120

A Hingley & Sons Ltd Saleman's Anchor Model, Halls Latest Improved Pattern, 16cm long, 4659
£80-120

A Ship's Brass Tiller Yoke by Player & Mitchell of Birmingham, 54cm wide
£50-80

A 19th Century Brass Tiller Yoke, in the form of two anchors, 52cm
£80-120

A 19th Century Tiller Yoke, in the form of two anchors and rope, 57cm
£80-120

A 19th Century Tiller Yoke, in the form of two anchors, marked 'IND WHALER' to the reverse, 47.5cm
£80-120

A 19th Century Military Issue Tiller Yoke, marked with a broad arrow, 50cm
£80-120

A selection of Maritime and Railway related Pill Boxes, by Crummles and Halcyon, together with a Royal
Worcester Bicentenary Jug and two £5 coins for the Battle of Trafalgar and Nelson (parcel)
£50-80

A selection of Maritime items, to include a steering column table lighter, an Anchor model, wooden waterline
models, a miniature lanture, an erotic cigarette case with lighter (AF), napkin rings and more (parcel)
£40-60
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505 A cold painted figure of a seated sailor holding a raffle, together with another cast metal figure of a sailor plus an
ashtray with an aircrewman under a street lamp (3)
£40-60

506 A white metal desk ornament of a Motor Torpedo Boat, mounted on brown bakelite base, model 15cm long
£40-60

507 The Lifeboat - Courage on our Coasts, Limited Edition Edition book, 190/350, signed in black ink by Nigel
Millard, cloth cover, with Life Jacket Dust Jacket, complete with original box

£200-300

508 A vintage Triple Sheave Pulley, early 20th Century, 25cm wide
£50-80

509 A Vintage Ship's Pulley, mid-20th Century, 16cm wide
£40-60

510 A Vintage Ship's Bell, unnamed, 28cm H, including clapper
£70-100

511 A Vintage Brass Masterhead Ship's Lantern, by Nunn Ridsdale & Co Ltd of London, 49cm H excluding handle
£80-120

512 A Vintage Brass Starboard Ship's Lantern, by Meteorite, serial number P.121379, AF, 39cm H
£50-80

513 A Vintage Brass Starboard Ship's Lantern, by Seahorse, serial number 49376, 34cm H, AF, missing internals
£50-80

514 A Vintage Brass Ship's Lantern, by Neptune, serial number 1568, complete with oil lamp interior
£60-80

515 A Vintage Brass Ship's 'Anchor' Lantern, by Nunn Ridsdale & Co Ltd of London, 50cm H excluding handle
£80-120

516 A Brass Ships Wheel by Brown Bros, Rosebank Ironworks, Edinburgh, having eight spoke wooden handles,
65cm diameter
£120-180

517  AVintage Mahogany and Brass Ships Wheel, having eight spoke handle design, 71cm diameter
£80-120

518 England Expects Every Man Will Do His Duty, a reconstituted marble plaque depicting the death of Nelson, in
deep relief, within wooden frame
£100-200

519 A Ships/Boats cast metal name plate, Lady Patrica', 86cm W
£80-120

520 An Interesting Wire Rope Display, showing spliced wire ropes from 6mm SWL 270kg to 40mm SWL 19 Ton,
120cmH
£100-200

521 An assortment of Splicing Equipment, including fids, mallet, a 7Ilb hammer and more (parcel)
£70-100

522 A good selection of Rope Splicing Equipment, including Wire Cutters, Angle Smith Hammer, Marlin Spikes, Steel
Tape, Wooden Rule, Heaving Mallet, Mastre Knife, Snobs Knife, Shears, measure, Side Cutters, Bulldog Grips
and mouch more (parcel)

£200-300

523 A selection of Antique Wooden Rope Splicing Fids, various sizes and thicknesses (parcel)
£50-80

524 A group of four Ships Pulleys, two doubles and two triples, together with a larger example (5)
£60-80
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525

526

527

528

529

530

531

532

533

534

535

536

537

538

539

540

541

Two Vintage Davey & Co Ships Lanterns/Lampsfo? diAff:arent design and size, both converted to electric (2)
£60-80

A pair of small Vintage Ships Lamps, Port and Starboard, 20.5cm H excluding handle, together with a small
Anchor Lamp, marked to the lower front (3)
£70-100

A Ships Bulkhead Tide Clock, together with a FCC Precision Bulkhead Clock, plus a
Clock/Barometer/Hydrometer wall mount set (3)
£60-80

A vintage Ships Lamp, marked "laymit' to the underside, within a wire cage, together with another lamp (2)
£40-60

Two Port of London Authority Flags, the larger on flag pole, 139cm x 70cm and smaller (2)
£80-120

A Maritime Union Flag, 158cm x 75cm, together with a St George's Flag, 180cm x 85cm (2)
£80-120

Two Port of London Authority Flags, the larger being 180cm x 85cm (2)
£80-120

A Broad Arrow Marked White Ensign Flag, 180cm x 90cm
£50-80

A large White Ensign Flag, having markings to the side, 184cm x 92cm, together with a Port of London Authority
Flag (2)
£80-120

A large White Ensign Flag, 185cm x 85cm, together with a smaller Red Ensign, 132cm x 68cm (2)
£80-120

Two Queen Elizabeth Il Golden Jubilee Boat Flags, both marked 'Jubliant', 49cm x 30cm
£50-80

A Vintage Travel Trunk, having 'Wanganui, N.Z' to the front and other stencils to the top, with the name 'F.G
Shields' to the lid
£60-100

A vintage Search Light, possibly from a Boat, in brass, later painted green, unnamed, 24cm diameter
£40-60

A selection of Rope Splicing Equipment, together with a small selection of rope displays (parcel)
£50-80

An assortment of Naval and Maritime prints, various sizes and designs (parcel)
£30-50

An assortment of Maritime items, to include HMS/M H50 British Submarine cover, possible for a torpedo,
propellers, funnels, gauges and much more
£100-200

Ernest Philipps, War Photographer, a collection of approx 160 black and white photographs of period cargo
ships, British and Overseas Ships, on presented within an album, sold with the original negatives, plus his Ships
of Southhampton & The Solent booklet (parcel)

£100-150
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